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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

TO: DEFENDANTS

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO THE
ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS
FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ADDRESS
OF THE PLAINTIFF 1S:

AND THE DEFENDANT:

144 Walnut Street

Smithmill, PA 16680

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF
THE REAL ESTATE AFFE CTED BY THIS LIEN IS
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill PA 16680

Municipality: Gulich
Scatt (1. Diettesich
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ATTY FILE NO.: XCP 79679

CIVIL DIVISION
NO.: 0lo- 1653-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor
by merger to Keystone Financial Bank,
N.A

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG &
ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #89705

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500 ,
(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 79679/ro

FILED .,

M[12210 Lm 395.00 A
ocT 10 20062

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotarlelem of Courts



IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE
ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. §1692 ET
SEQ. (1977), DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF THE DEBT OR ANY
PORTION THEREOF, IF DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN THIRTY (30)
DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL OBTAIN
AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF,
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF
REQUESTED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL
FOR PLAINTIFF WILL SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30)
DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO
COLLECT THIS DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES THAT YOUR ANSWER
TO THIS COMPLAINT IS TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS,
YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF
THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF
YOU REQUEST PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS UPON
YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT, THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN
ATTORNEY FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS IN THIS
SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to
the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU SHOULD NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :  CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.:
Plaintiff]

vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;
Defendants.

AVISO

USTED HA SIDO DEMONDADO/A EN CORTE. Si usted desea defenderse de las demandas que se
presentan mas adelante en las siguientes paginas, debe tomar accion dentro do los proximos veinte (20)
dias despues de la notifacacion de esta Demanda y Aviso radicando personalmente o por medio de un
abogado una comperencencia escrita y redicanco en la Courte por escrito sus defensas de, y objecciones a,
los demandas presentadas aqui en contra suya. Se le advierte de que si usted falla de tomar accion como
se describe anteriormente, el caso puede proceder sin usted y un fallo por cualquier suma de dinero
reclamada en la demanda o cualquier otra reclamacion o remedio solicitado por el demandante puede ser
dictado en contra suya por la Corte sin mas aviso adicional. Usted puede perder dinero O propieded u
otros derechos importantes para usted.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO A SU ABAGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SI USTED
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UNO, LLAME A VAYA A LA SIGUEINTE
OFICINA PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE PUEDE ENCONTRAR ASISTENCIA LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harmsburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.:
Plaintiff]

vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

And now comes M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial
Bank, N.A, by its attorneys, Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC, and files this Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure as follows:

1. The Plamntift, M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone
Financial Bank, N.A, which has its principal place of business at , , .

2. The Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday , are individuals whose
last known address is 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA16680.

3. On or about April 23, 1999, Defendants executed a Note in favor of Plaintiff in
the original principal amount of $64,000.00.

4, On or about April 23, 1999, as security for payment of the aforesaid Note,
Defendants made, executed and delivered to Plaintiff a Mortgage in the original principal amount
of $64,000.00 on the premiscs hereinafter described, with said Mortgage being recorded in the

Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County on April 23,1999, in Mortgage Book



Volume Instrument #: 199906349, Page . A true and correct copy of said Mortgage containing a
description of the premises subject to said Mortgage is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

5. Defendants are record and real owners of the aforesaid mortgaged premises.

6. Defendants are in default under the terms of the aforesaid Mortgage and Note for,
mter alia, failure to pay the monthly installments of principal and interest when due.

7. On or about , Defendants were mailed a combined Notice of Homeowners’
Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage, in
compliance with the Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 of 1983 and

Act 6 0f 1974, 41 P.S. §101, et seq.

8. The amount due and owing Plaintiff by Defendants are as follows:
Principal $46,533.04
Interest through 10/01/2006 $1,203.60
Late Charges $ 93.66
Attorneys’ fees $1,250.00
Title Search and Costs $2,500.00
TOTAL $51,580.30

plus interest on the principal sum ($46,533.04) from October 1, 2006, at the rate of $10.20 per
diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in mortgage foreclosure for the amount due of
$51,580.30, with interest thereon at the rate of $10.20 per diem from October 1, 2006, plus additional late
charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional attorneys’ fees and costs and for

foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.



ZUCKER, GOLDBERG

By: N
Scott A. Diettkrick) Quire

PA 1.D. #55650

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-78445

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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34 Iatigat Ruta Al Judgmmat Barrower agmes that the interest ric payable a8y & judgment Ui cotered oo
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CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE

1, DIANY IVICK . DOHEAEEY CERTIFY THAT THE CORRECT
ADDRESS OF THE WITHIN NAMED LENDER IS  KEVSTONE PIMANCIAL MORTGAGE
2270 BIIN COURT P.O. BOX 7628, LANCASTER, PA 17604-7628.

Whness my baad this a4 duyofl APRIL . 1999

i\q/.‘@

Agoni of Leader

O P, ) MY B
LDAN ID: 00065248
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ALL thet certain pisce of percel ©f iand situsce in the
Township of ulich, Councy of Clearfisld, and tha Brats of
Petingylvania bhounded and desczrided as foliows:

BROINNING at wn i#0n Pis., on the Weetern side of Lz 17333,
831d point being the scutheast corner of Percel 3, bwzeino
desoribed; thence along the lisne of Peroel 3 Horth 73 Degxwua
32 Mioutew 42 Swoords West u diskance of 76.07 feet to an i¥on
pins thenoe along the line of Parcel 1 Morth 06 Degzees (C
Hinuses 00 Seconds Rmst a dlatance of 130,76 fest to an irem
pin; thsnos along the line of land of Mary Batur Norkh 04
Dagress (0 Kinutes 00 Ssvonds Bsst a distance of 205.6% fout
to an irom pin; thende along the lins of land of Albert and
¥ands Darpino South 8§ Degrass 00 Minutes DO Seconds Eant w»
diatance of 100,00 fewt to an iven pin; thence along mamm
South 65 Deg 59 Mizmut a7 & de Xsst « distance of
225.01 feet to an iren ping theuse along the Iine of & 50 fort
right-of-way South 03 Degrees 45 Mipytes 38 Psconds West s
distance of 161.48 feet to an iToR pin; thenoe along LR 17123
the following five courses and dletanoes: Sovuth 57 Degreas 49
Minutes 35 Seconds Wast 4 digtance of 32.13 faet, South 51

Degrees 53 Minutas 12 Beconds West e distunce of 106.32 Laet; -

South 49 Degrees 20 Winutes 34 Seconds West & dlstance of
30.18 feat) pourh ¢ Degrees 00 Minutes 35 lounm:- vo:ta-
distance of 77.08 feet; Scuth 46 Degress I1L Ninutes 4§ Necanas
:u:n:’.dhhuw- of 39.31 feet to an from pin and the point of
vg: ug.

CONIAINING 2,371 avxes morw or lesa and being »arcel 2 a»
sbown on the BOlan Subdivision as preparsd by deorge A. Crea,
Reglstersd Surveyer 2417 skyline Drive, Pallentimber, PA 16639,

SEING the eame promises oenvaysd to John Michasl Gelan ang
Yicki hnm Solan by desd dated Decesber 30, 1590 ard recorded ut
Clsarfield County Instzunant ¥o. 199900395.

SUYER ALSO UNDERSTANDS THAT THEAR I5 »O COMMUNITY OR FUBLI®
SXWAGE SYBTEM AVAILABLE 7O THE WITRIN PROVERTY. A PERMIT POR awy
M INDIVIDUAL BSEWAGE BYSTEM, OR ANY REPAIRS TO My ETLHTIRG
IMDIVIDUAL SWMAGE FYSTEN, WILL NAVE TO BS PRON THE OCA)
AGEXCY DKSIGHATED A8 PROVIDED IN THE PRXMBYLVANIA EEWAGE FACILITIED
ACT.

VNDER  AND SUBJROT, NIVERTHELESS, to all eXoapticns,
TOJsrvations, oconditions snd restrictions s consained in pricy
Deeds in the chain of title.
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BIWEEKLY PAYMENT RIDER
Piied Rate - Witheut Comvarnian)

THIS BIWEEXLY PAYMENT RIDER ia made iy 23rd day of  AFRIL s 1995 sndis
hmwmhuo-ndnhﬂhw-nmndudsuyphmthmnuddfnuwmnwdsm
mwnmmdm:muuwwwmwbdpa(mwM-)uman e
Nowz’)te  REYSTONR FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. DO1BG BUSINESS AS KEYSTONR FINANCIAL NORTGACE

(mwaﬂ:wh;ﬂmmehme
Tsatrumcnt and locatad m

ks WALKUT STREET, SMITHMILL, ?A 16880
(Paopecty Altrma]

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In additinn to tho covernsts Atd agracmeen mada i the Scowrlly Instromont,
Borrowes and Londer Rirtiay covenant and agroa ss Eallows:

A BIWEEKLY PAYMENTS
T Nals (rovides for the Bavowor's bintekly Jotn paymcats se follaws:

3 PAYMENTS
(A} Theg eod Plsco of Fiwmt

xwmlwmmwmmmmmmwpmnma
HAY 31 . 1999, § will make the biweekly payrasun pvery fourtean deys until 1 bave paid all of the
yr'udpludiammnqmwwwurwmwunmunymw-m
o appliod to introst befors ipal. I, on DECENBER 07 , 2015 , Tetl) owe amounts undor thia Note, 1
oAl pay i unouxty 1o foll 60 that dete, which s callad tha 4 L >

1 will suaks wy blwockly paymontsat 2270 EXIN COTRT P.0. BOX 7628
LARCARTER, PA 17604-7628 ot ot n dlNareot plbce i required by ths Note Halder.

(®) Amosns of Rwnbly Payouats

My biwechly peyancad will be b ths mooum of US.§ 26767 '

{€) Mabduer of Paymxnt

My biwoohly paymani will be ©ads by an astomatic deduction from w account [ will mnidaio Wit e Nowe
Hokda, or wizb & ¢isforwa? sutlty spocificd by the Note Flolder. 2 will koop sufficiont funds ia ths 2ccoumt 1o pey tbe foll
v of cach biwsskly paymcat oo the datz it s duc,

¥ nudentasd thas the Note Holdos, or wa exiry scidng for the Noto Holdes, may doduct the mmoust of my biwookly
paymeat from 1ho ABCOUT 50 pry the Noce Holdor Jor sarh biwockly paymort on the daro i is due uaid I have paid il
amounts pwod 1adar this Note.

B BIWREKLY PAYMENT AMBNDMENTS TO THE RECURITY INSTRUMENT .
The Securicy Iostrumeat ts mesadod w follows:
(1) The wowd “moorhly” b chaaged to biweekly” in the Securlty Inatramant whoroves “manthly” appoast
@ In Uniform Coveascs 2 of the Sccurily lastrument (CPunds for Taacs aad Insursnce”), the word “resive” is
chargnd 10 “twenty-dx®

BY SIGNING BELOW, Barrower atcepis and egrees 0 tho teams and eovaacts ¢opialocd i thiy Biweekly
Prymezg Ridor, .
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VERIFICATION

Kimbzrly A. Bonner, Esquire hereby states that she is attorney for PLAINTIFEF in this
matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court énd or the Verification could not be
obtained with:n the time allowed for the filing of the pleading, that he is authorized to make this
verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 (c) and that the statements made in the foregoing
pleading in thz Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based upon information supplied by
Plaintiff and ere true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and elief.
Furthermore, it is the undersigned's intention to substitute a verification from Plaintif” as soon as

it is received 5y counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

L 0 pm

Kimberly A. Bomyer, Esquire
PA LD..#8970%

Dated: 10-%-0lp




LEONARD B. ZUCKER
MICHAEL S. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN*

RICHARD P. HABER**
FRANCES GAMBARDELLA
TANEISHA J. INGRAM
MILICA A.FATOVICH
BRIAN C. NICHOLAS***

*ALSO MEMBER OF NY AND CA BAR
**ALSO MEMBER OF PA BAR

***A1.SO MEMBER OF NY AND ME BAR
++++*MEMBER OF PA BAR ONLY

OF COUNSEL:
SCOTT A. DIETTERICK, ESQ. ****
KIMBERLY A. BONNER, ESQ.****

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 301
P.O. BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024

TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500
FACSIMILE: 908-233-1390
E-MAIL: office@zuckergoldberg.com

For payoff/reinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zuckergoldberg.com/pr

REPLY TO NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

October 9, 2006

Prothonotary of Clearfield County
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830

FOUNDED IN 1923
AS ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MAURICE J. ZUCKER (1918-1979,
LOUIS D. GOLDBERG (1923-1967
LEONARD H. GOLDBERG
BENJAMIN WEISS

1929-1979
1949-1981

Pennsylvania Office:
P.0. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033

717-533-3560
Fax: 717-533-3562

Re:  M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A v.

Jack E. Friday

Property Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680
Our File Number: 79679

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

Complaint In Mortgage Foreclosure, Cover Sheet, Notice to Defend/Aviso, Civil Cover Sheet (if

applicable).

Please file the original complaint and return the extra copy of the face page, time-stamped, to me
in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope provided.

Please forward the extra copy of the complaint for service upon the defendant. A sheriff service
form and a check in the amount of $100.00 is enclosed representing your service fee.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SAD/ro

Very Truly Yours,

BY: s/ Scott A. Dietterick
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
PA LD. #55650; PA 1D. #89705

ot ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLP
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, ET. AL.,

Plaintiff Case No.: 06-1653-CD

Vs.
JACKE. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,
Defendant(s)

ANSWER TO COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AND NOW come(s) the defendant(s) by and through attorney, Frank E. Yourick, Jr.,
Esquire, and make(s) the following Answer to Complaint in Mortgage Foreclosure:

1. After reasonable investigation, defendant(s) are without knowledge or
information sufficient to form a belief regarding plaintiff’s claim of default and the amount that
is due. (Pa.R.C.P. 1029(c). The debtor(s) cannot vefify the actual amounts due as this
information is exclusively within the control of the plaintiff and strict proof tﬁereof is demanded
at time of trial.

2. Insofar as an answer can be made, the defendant(s) state, upon information and
belief and based on the records they currently have in their possession, that they cannot determine
~ the amount that may be due and owing, if any.

WHEREFORE, the defendant(s) pray(s) that plaintiff’s complaint be dismissed or, in the

alternative, this action be delayed for ninety (90) days until the defendant(s) can bring the

——— @%%9 FILED

Frank E. Yourlc ., Esquire
P.0. Box 644, Murrysv1lle PAN5668  NOV 2 0 200

(412) 243-5698 Pa. ID # 00245 mp/ TR ;J/a,
i am A,
Protho /CIerk
[/\;ngta!ky—/c/ Of Courts




VERIFICATION

FRANK E. YOURICK, JR., ESQUIRE hereby states that he is the attorney for
Defendant(s) in this matter, that verification could not be obtained within the time allowed for
the filing on the pleading, that he is authorized to make this verification pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.
1024(c) and that the statements made in the foregoing Answer to Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure are based upon information supplied by Defendant(s) and are true and correct to the

best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Attorney for Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on the 16th day of November, 2006, [ served a copy of the Answer to

Plaintiff’s Complaint upon the following by US first class mail, postage prepaid:

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

Frank E. Yourick\Jj., Esquire v
Attorney for Defendant(s)

P.O. Box 644

Murrysville, PA 15668

(412) 243-5698

PA ID No.: 00245




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102017
NO: 06-1653-CD
SERVICE # 1 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Successor
Vs,
DEFENDANT: JACKE. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

SHERIFF RETURN Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NOW, November 02, 2006 AT 10:37 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
JACK E. FRIDAY DEFENDANT AT 144 WALNUT ST., SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY
HANDING TO COLLEEN FRIDAY, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102017
NO: 06-1653-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Successor
vS.
DEFENDANT: JACKE. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

SHERIFF RETURN
|

NOW, November 02, 2006 AT 10:37 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
COLLEEN A. FRIDAY DEFENDANT AT 144 WALNUT ST., SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
BY HANDING TO COLLEEN FRIDAY, DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102017
NO: 06-1653-CD
SERVICES 2
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF: M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Successor
vs.
DEFENDANT: JACKE. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

SHERIFF RETURN
]
RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE ZUCKER 136399 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS ZUCKER 136399 80.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2007

&
%Z’m by

Sheriff



COPY

'IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff,
VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

TO: DEFENDANTS

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO PLEAD TO THE
ENCLOSED COMPLAINT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS
FROM SERVICE HEREOF OR A DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAY
BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ADDRESS
OF THE PLAINTIFF IS:

AND THE DEFENDANT:

144 Walnut Street

Smithmill, PA 16680

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE LOCATION OF
THE REAL ESTATE AFFE CTED BY THIS LIEN IS
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill PA 16680
Municipality: Gulich

Scatt (. Diettexich
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ATTY FILE NO.: XCP 79679

CIVIL DIVISION

No: Ob- 653 CD
TYPE OF PLEADING

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor
by merger to Keystone Financial Bank,
N.A

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG &
ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #89705

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 79679/ro

1 hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
stotement filed in this case.

0CT 102006

Attest. lowe 2R
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts



IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE
ADVISED THAT:

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. §1692 ET
SEQ. (1977), DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF THE DEBT OR ANY
PORTION THEREOF, IF DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN THIRTY (30)
DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL OBTAIN
AND PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH WRITTEN VERIFICATION THEREOF;
OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO BE VALID. LIKEWISE, IF
REQUESTED WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS PLEADING, COUNSEL
FOR PLAINTIFF WILL SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR, IF DIFFERENT FROM ABOVE.

THE LAW DOES NOT REQUIRE US TO WAIT UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30)
DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO
COLLECT THIS DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES THAT YOUR ANSWER
TO THIS COMPLAINT IS TO BE FILED IN THIS ACTION WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS,
YOU MAY OBTAIN AN EXTENSION OF THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE, NO REQUEST
WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF
THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMPLAINT. HOWEVER, IF
YOU REQUEST PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE
ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS UPON
YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT, THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR
EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN
ATTORNEY FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS IN THIS
SUIT.

IF YOU HAVE FILED BANKRUPTCY AND RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN
ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN ACTION TO ENFORCE A LIEN ON REAL
ESTATE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.:
Plaintaff,

vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claim set forth in the following pages, you
must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by entering a written
appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the court your defenses or objections to
the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without
you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose money
or property or other rights important to you. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER
AT ONCE. IF YOU SHOULD NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O.Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harmsburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.
Plaintiff,

vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;
Defendants.

AVISO

USTED HA SIDO DEMONDADO/A EN CORTE. Si usted desea defenderse de las demandas que se
presentan mas adelante en las siguientes paginas, debe tomar accion dentro do los proximos veinte (20)
dias despues de la notifacacion de esta Demanda y Aviso radicando personalmente o por medio de un
abogado una comperencencia escrita y redicanco en la Courte por escrito sus defensas de, y objecciones a,
los demandas presentadas aqui en contra suya. Se le advierte de que si usted falla de tomar accion como
se describe anteriormente, el caso puede proceder sin usted y un fallo por cualquier suma de dinero
reclamada en la demanda o cualquier otra reclamacion o remedio solicitado por el demandante puede ser
dictado en contra suya por la Corte sin mas aviso adicional. Usted puede perder dinero O propieded u
otros derechos importantes para usted.

USTED DEBE LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO A SU ABAGADO IMMEDIATAMENTE. SIUSTED
NO TIENE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGARLE A UNO, LLAME A VAYA A LA SIGUEINTE
OFICINA PARA AVERIGUAR DONDE PUEDE ENCONTRAR ASISTENCIA LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

NOTICE TO DEFEND LAWYER REFERRAL
Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.:
Plaintiff,

Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

CIVIL ACTION - COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

And now comes M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial

Bank, N.A, by its attorneys, Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC, and files this Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure as follows:

1. The Plaintiff, M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone
Financial Bank, N.A, which has its principal place of business at , , .

2. The Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday , are individuals whose
last known address is 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA16680.

3. On or about April 23, 1999, Defendants executed a Note in favor of Plaintiff in
the original principal amount of $64,000.00.

4. On or about April 23, 1999, as security for payment of the aforesaid Note,

Defendants made, executed and delivered to Plaintiff a Mortgage in the original principal amount

of $64,000.00 on the premises hereinafter described, with said Mortgage being recorded in the

Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Clearfield County on April 23, 1999, in Mortgage Book



Volume Instrument #: 199906349, Page . A true and correct copy of said Mortgage containing a
description of the premises subject to said Mortgage is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and
made a part hereof.

5. Defendants are record and real owners of the aforesaid mortgaged premises.

6. Defendants are in default under the terms of the aforesaid Mortgage and Note for,
iter alia, failure to pay the monthly installments of principal and interest when due.

7. On or about , Defendants were mailed a combined Notice of Homeowners’
Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage, in
compliance with the Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act, Act 91 of 1983 and

Act60f 1974,41 P.S. §101, et seq.

8. The amount due and owing Plaintiff by Defendants are as follows:
Principal $46,533.04
Interest through 10/01/2006 $1,203.60
Late Charges $ 93.66
Attorneys’ fees $1,250.00
Title Search and Costs $2,500.00
TOTAL $51,580.30

plus interest on the principal sum ($46,533.04) from October 1, 2006, at the rate of $10.20 per
diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands judgment in mortgage foreclosure for the amount due of
$51,580.30, with interest thereon at the rate of $10.20 per diem from October 1, 2006, plus additional late
charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional attorneys’ fees and costs and for

foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.



ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

B¥:

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire

PA 1ID. #55650

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

1

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



EXHIBIT A




FEEEZERE .3 £
L_R“"ﬁgg ] ﬁg 5] ‘§E§
BER W aq0d TEZ
*'3 B7h OnBeod $x%%

> § noBed SE,r-
Ag § H avzed 27§

3 g 7 % o= 20
. ve o@ 73fE

8 =z &t 39 9 TER
B 5 85 8 ° T8

18 ADY TR
MORTGAGE

mmnmrsn:&y asromat) ingeeaon  AFRIL  13¢a .
1999 ., Tha mortgagor s B YRIDAY, and COLLEEN A FRIDAY, Husband snd Wife

m).mmwnm» REYSTONE FINARCIAL
BANK, B.A DOING BUSINESS AS FINABCIAL NORTGACE |, which bs orgaacircd and mxisring

under the bwax o! UNITED STATES OP ANERICA . wad whitea addreas is
:m ERIS COURT P.O. BOX 7828 ,  LANCASTER, PA L7804.7628 PLond=).
owea Losdar the a0 of
snﬂ-mc ey B ND/SW

Dellan (US. § nooooo ) This gobx is evidencod by Borower's ooo
dated tho wme dae & thic seanig s ?ﬁmhm&bmmmmmﬂnn
paysbilc . PECEXAER  Jtb s Tabrament

ooty of iy Boaurily Jnstrasent, asd (c) the performascs of Barrower's agrocannuts wador this
Bairmnisnt aad the Note! - Borrowar dom matgage, §7ak wd OEWY 10 Lomder the
propurty iocatad i BLD Coanty, Ponngyivenia:

*3EE ATTACHED LEGAL PBSCRIPTION

which ns the abirom of 164 WALFUT STRREY ,  BNTTHMILL Y
Fo 1o
Penmginuia 16680 (Propeny Adden);
[ %
TOGEYHER WITH aR the Impovtheas oow or boroafier weatnd oo the propurty, snd all casczmteks,

sppurtenanams, Ad fmros cow or bertalte a pan of I propcrry. All replacemnot and addhicas shall alo be
coveiad by this Socurity kuszcment. Al of the forpgoing le rsdacred 1o in this Secwrity Watramexd s the “Propesty.
mmmm:m&w.uumwwwuﬁmmwm
mymummwywm&hwh soupt v
muuvmammm,mm»mmnmwmdm.mmmmm
mmm
THIB SBCURITY INSTRUMENT ccanbings utdior covnants {or natioss! wis Mg nos-zifosm coveasots whh
Limired varinglam by jucisdiction to constituic & undorss secirlty mstramoat covaring real propoty.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Bostgwer st Leadcs covansnt and agroe » bvwa:

o ey, (‘lmﬂ'].mkunumhuus"&:lnmhwu-hnwllmm»umnlmhp,
collsa ead M-ummmumﬂmm—mnlmh“m&uhlaommimu
o9 13 bials of curroms data an ropsasable catimates of expiucitures of Msture Easerow Bnove or athorwies in
scroriascs whb applicsblo biw.

loan 10: 00069248

PENNSYLYANLA Singhe Ry Fanaie Mas/Vioddds Hax TNIFORM INETRINGNE Thew YO0 9/ (poge T af 3 pue)

Alamm v 20

€6 Jovd 3S103d Sv831Lppi8

6Z:1Z 360¢/28/81



The Punds shall by bokd in ag institution whose dspnnhmmmﬂbylud-w kixy, or entiry
Gnchuding Leados, if Lesdcr is sach an institutan) of in any Podoral Hame Loas Baok, s bl tbe Fuads toy
Borrower :

¥ wpplicablo Law provides
unluunv Dixdo & appls mwmimuﬂwbmuudwmumurqw‘dm
umuhl’-ﬁ.xoﬁmﬂw&w
Mbqudummbudwm”mlmm g5 AD Az m%dmhnhw
m&wbbummmuummwnumw:nmmd-m Punds e pledged 0
additional sceuity far all suma securcd by this Security lnstrument.
Ummwwmmﬁmmwﬂmhwhwpﬁnﬂch.mﬁrﬁnmm
Borrowe for the exceas Puads bo wieh o z wnfummumn:.ﬁw

Upos s hudl of ol Fuma sesurod Security Instromen, Leadcr aball prompely sefynd (o Barrowes
axy Funds beld by Loados. If, wndsr prrsgraph 31, Leader skl acquinc o7 acll the Proporty, Londes, prior lo the
uqmu.uwukotthhrq,ﬂwbm?w&huby!aduﬂmmMmqnmmualsn-mdk
againat tho saos securcd by Lagtriment.

3. A ammmmmmmm.ﬁx‘mwwmm

1 and 2 shall b | Bty O anmw

E
_E
:
%
i
PR
F
E
B!
it i
E
i
1R

‘ovdoacing tho payments,

Banower wball prompily discherge any lien which mesmhdnmmmkum(.)
whmwmwammm ymmh.wwmumm
pood lith tho Jieo by, or defeads agrinat enforceent of the Uen in, legal p quinua
mwmmnhuudmm;u(c)nmumunwwdw mmhﬂmyn
mmmhh»umwuwm«u&umww l’mwt’-nbjea
toa lisd which inay altala priority over thls Sectrity Loatrumens, Leader tuy give Barrower & nﬁwum!yhg
wm& wmmumdmm‘mukmhbm:vuhnmdmd dmnu

mwMMWQMIMWBmMMMEMMJWM
peocas, peve ally falic ar inns hndws (or fallad 10
wﬁbwﬂﬁiwm ) in with thz low b d by the Note, locuding, but sot
3 Boszowsr's of the u-pﬂndplllmlllhwq
Mwnbm-hnhdd, Mmmwmmmm thr lcase, If Borrower sequin foo Gtle (o

mmmwwmauwummmwmmwmm
Poa MW IM e ie o
1OAR ID: 00065248

ALR PAt AN i

ve  3ovd 3S103dd Sre9TLrYis

SZ:1¢ 9gvc/ce/et




urfh-'-jmm&meMmdbwwdbwdt

7. Pvotuction of Lundiv's Rights fu the Al Borows fail 1o parkorm the aovenanty and
oontalaed 1o this Secerity fitmert, ar thers i 9 degal ing Chas enay il *mw.m
Fropesty (such m & ia beak or

s which the fair sarkot valos of the Proparty before:

hmmhﬁwhlmwmmnﬂq Borcowtr and Lemder atherwhip
“umuumwu&mmmmummmmmndmrm
wuliplied by the hllbvadng faction: (a) the totsl amaust of s auvs tacored L Defors tha taking, dmidcd by
(2) the lxir markee vilos 6f the Proparty mmndianly before the talleg, Axy dilaace shall be paid tn Borrowss. I the
event of 3 uh:dl\uhmin-lh tho fair mearkol vaius of the mmoddcly befaro the taking is
lexa thea ehe st of the svumd socmred Immadiaicly befoes e bking, iy

i
m&mu«mrmqmnum. Eiosics of Cw Ube for peyment o
mdmdbm:“iﬁ!wg%mmh%wmmwh

liahiliry lke_u’;ndhmwc_rm!wu-

-'IMM?.

Scariy lasnuson; il bi wmmwmnonde,nﬁnm&m

4mu.mmuwunmwmmmmm&

4 ooavy i Barrover's mﬁmnw i e i mwmw‘lmmmw’(bh";wwm
-

obligated To bwwun&mlmm(c)mmihlnduudmuighmm

® Lo or make modanions Wik @ ke of this 3
:gu qu > w:ymm rogwrd o Socuricy Imstrumenk o
0 s, Xf the ksas scrarod by this Gacurity Lasttueowod is subjoct 1 b bw which oty maximam Lo
chorgas, ad that low i Sioadly nterpeoiod 10 that the daterest of clbe loan charges Colled (s by selnor 1o

Toce 300 3/%  (poge 3 of S pagm)
LOAN 1D: 00065248

T sy 2y

S6 3ovd 3S103dd SPBITLYVIE

SZ:1Z 96B82/¢0/01




36. lntareet Ruth ARw Judgawat, Barrawer agrocs that the intectst al; payable aBer a judgpueat is catcred o
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CERTIFICATE OF REBIDENCE

L DIANY DUICK » DO HEREEY CERTIFY THAT THE CORRECT
ADDRESS OF THE WITHIN NAMED LENDER IS XEYITONE FINMANCIAL MORTGAGE
2270 BWIN COURT P.O. BOX 7628, LANCASTER, PA 17604-7628.

Winois mybesd this 281d  duyof APRIL  , 1999

'iq,t’én-

Agnot of Leader
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ALL thet certein piwoe or parcel of land situste 1in the
Towship of Qulich, County of Clearfisld, and the EBtats of
Pannsylvania bounded mnd dewcrided as followss

ABOINNING at wn ixon pin., on the Wsatera aide of LR 171a3%,
satd point baing ths southemst cormer of Percel 3, berein
deacribed) thenos along ths line of Percel 3 North 73 Degranm
32 Miputes 41 Seconds West w distance of 76.07 feet to an iren
pins thenoe alcng the line of Parcel 1 Morth 0¢ Degrees (0O
Xiautes 00 Seoonds Esst & dlstanca of 130,76 fest to an irem
pin; thenom along the line of land of Mary Batur Norih 04
Dagress (0 Minutes ¢0 8eccnds Bast a discance of 288.60 fouc
1o an i{rom pin; thende along the line of land of Albere avd
Wanda Darpino South 8§ Degress 00 Minutes 0O Seconds East »
distance o©f 100,00 Zewt ko an lvos Pin; thence along azane
South 05 Degrees 39 Kinutes 37 Sevunds Nast o distance c¢f
325.01 feet to an iron pin; theuge slong the line of & 50 fort
right-of-way Jouth 03 Degzses 43 MWinutes 35 Beconds Nest o
distence of 181.42 feet to an irop Ppia; thedos along LR 17123
the following five and dist ¢ South 57 Degress 49
Risutes 38 Seconds West s digtence of 32.13 faet: BSouth 51
Degraes 53 Minutes 12 Neconds West ¢ discenae of 106.33 faet; -

distanoe of 77,08 fest; Scuth 44 Degrees 5L Ninutes 48 fecan
Mest a diwbunce of 39.31 faeet to an iroo pin snd the pe:nz g:
weginning.

CONTAINING 2.271 avses aorw or lsss and baiung »Parcel 3 a»
shows oo the Bolen Subdivieion as prepased by deorge A. Crea,
Registersd surveyer 2417 skyline Drive, Fallsntimber, PA 16639,

BEING the samw premines conveysd to John Michssl Selan and
Vicki Mon Solaa by desd dated DPeossey 30, 1550 and recerded ot
Cleazrfisld County Instrunent Ns. 159P003895.

SUVER ALSO UNDERSTANDS TMAT THERR I6 ¥O CONNUMITY OR PUBLIC
ZFWAGE BYSTEIN AVAILABLE TO THE WITNIN PROPERTY. A PERMIT POR AN
NEW INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE BYATIM, OR ANY REPAIRS TO ANY ETINTING
INDIVIDUAL SWWAQE PYOTEN, WILL ¥AVE TO BB OBTAINED FPROK THE LOCAY
AJEECY DRSIGNATRD AS FROVIDED IN THE FRNMOYLVANIA SEWAGE PACILITIRG
acr

UWWDER  AND SUBJISCT, NIVERTHRLESS, to all eXosptions,
T4ssrvations, oonditions snd restriotions as contaiumd i pricy
Deeds in the chain of title.
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BIWEEKLY PAYMENT RIDER
(Phicd Wate - Witheut Conmpcsica)

TS BIWEEXLY PAYMENT RIDER isxuade this  23rd deyol APRIL s 1999 andis
wwmwoﬂMHWDmMﬂMlhum,DudofﬂﬂHMD&AE
wmuwmum:muwpmbymmw(mw-)m Barrowsr’s Nolc (the
Note'j t»  REYSTONR FINANCIAL BANK, W.A. DOING MUSINESS AS XEYSTONE FIXANCIAL MORTGAGE

(1o "Leader’) of the sazme datp a9d rovring the praperty describod in the. Securlty

Taatruacnl and locatad m:
144 WALNUT STREXT, SMITEMILL, ZA 15880
{Progerty Adinam|

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In additian 10 tho covenncts dzd agracmcats made Ip the Scowrlly Iustramoat,
Borrower and Lender Alrthor covenant and agroa s fallows:

A BIWERELY PAYMENTS
The Nots provides for the Bavowst's biwsekly Joen psyracais s fohown:

3. PAYMENTS
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VERIFICATION

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire hereby states that she is attorney for PLAINTIFF in this
matter, that Plaintiff is outside the jurisdiction of the court and or the Verification could not be
obtained within the time allowed for the filing of the pleading, that he is authorized to make this
verification pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. 1024 (c) and that the statements made in the foregoing
pleading in the Civil Action in Mortgage Foreclosure are based upon information supplied by
Plaintiff and are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.
Furthermore, it is the undersigned's intention to substitute a verification from Plaintiff as soon as

it is received by counsel.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

U\WM,QW

Kimberly A. Bonder, Esquire
PA 1.D. #89705

Dated: 10-0-0ls



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.

FRIDAY
Defendants.
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this day of , 2007, upon consideration of the Motion

for Summary Judgment filed on behalf of Plaintiff, M&T Bank f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that the Motion is granted
and Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure is entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants
Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, in the amount of $54,365.99 plus interest, additional late
charges, attorneys’ fees and costs, and for foreclosure and sale of the Mortgaged Premises
commonly known as 144 Walnut Street, Smithville, PA 16680.

BY THE COURT:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD
vs.

JACKE. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.
TYPE OF PLEADING
MOTION FOR SUMMARY
JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO
Pa.R.C.P. 1035.2

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

M&T Bank f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation, Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire

Pa. LD. #55650/89705

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092-0024

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT:

Frank Yourick, Esquire
P.O. Box 644

Murrysville, PA 15668 F I }_E JCC
AT Bower

b CZ%DE)N? A'g

Wwilliam A. Shaw
promonotafylc“"k of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD
VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 1035.2

Plaintiff, M&T Bank f/k/a M&T Mortgage Corporation, (hereinafter “Plaintiff”), by its
attorneys, Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, files the following Motion for Summary Judgment
Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 1035.2:

1. Plaintiff commenced the above-captioned action by filing a Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure (hereinafter “Complaint”) on or about October 9, 2006. In its Complaint,
Plaintiff alleges that Defendants Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday (hereinafter “Defendants™)
are in default under the terms of a Note, dated April 23, 1999, in favor of Plaintiff, in the original
principal amount of $64,000.00 (hereinafter “Note”) and a Mortgage securing said Note on real
property and improvements thereon commonly known 144 Walnut Street, Smithville, PA 16680
(hereinafter “Premises”).

2. Defendants filed their Answer to Plaintiff’'s Complaint on or about November 16,

2006. (hereinafter “Answer”).




3. In their Answer, Defendants fail to comply with Pennsylvania Rule of Civil
Procedure Number 1029 (a) and fails to admit or deny each averment of fact in the Complaint.

4. Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 1029(b) states “[a]verments in a pleading to
which a responsive pleading is required are admitted when not denied specifically or by
necessary implication. A general denial or a demand for proof... shall have the effect of an
admission.”

5. In their Answer, Defendant only states they are “without knowledge or
information sufficient to form a belief regarding plaintiff’s claim of default and the amount that
is due.” (Answer at [ 1), and further states they “cannot determine the amount that may be due
and owing” (Answer at J 2).

6. By failing to specifically deny Plaintiff’s allegations in its Complaint, Defendants
have effectively admitted the following relevant material facts

a) The identity of the Parties (Complaint at § 1, 2);

b) Defendants executed the Note and Mortgage (Complaint at § 3, 4);

) Defendants are the record and real owners of the aforesaid Premises
(Complaint at | 5); and
d) Defendants received the combined notices of Homeowners Emergency

Assistance Act of 1983 and notices of Intention to Foreclose
Mortgage(Complaint at § 7).

7. Defendants generally deny default and the amount due and owing Plaintiff by
stating they are “without knowledge or information sufficient to form a belief regarding

plaintiff’s claim of default and the amount that is due.” (Answer at § 1).



8. To further support the averments in its Complaint, Plaintiff has filed a sworn
affidavit, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated by reference. In the
Affidavit, an authorized representative of the Plaintiff certifies that the Defendants are in default
under the terms of the Note and Mortgage, and further certifies the amount due and owing
Plaintiff. The testimony is based on the Loan History Report, a business record of Plaintiff
maintained in the normal course of business.

9. According to the Loan History Report, the amount due and owing by Defendants

to Plaintiff is as follows:

Principal $46,533.04
Interest through 1/1/07 $ 2,237.93
Late Charges through 1/1/07 $ 93.66
Plaintiff Advances $ 751.36
Attorneys' fees $ 2,250.00
Court, Sheriff and Title Costs $ 2,500.00
TOTAL $ 54,365.99

plus interest on the principal sum of $46,533.04, plus additional late charges, and costs
(including additional escrow advances), additional attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure
and sale of the Mortgaged Premises.

10.  Defendants have failed to raise a genuine issue of material fact in their Answer
and have failed to offer a defense to their default, therefore, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1035.2,

Plaintiff is entitled to summary judgment as a matter of law.



WHEREFORE, pursuant to Pa.R.C.P. 1035.2, Plaintiff respectfully requests this
Honorable Court grant its Motion for Summary Judgment and enter Judgment in Mortgage
Foreclosure in its favor and against Defendants Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday in the total
amount of $54,365.99 plus interest, additional late charges, attorneys’ fees and costs, and for
foreclosure and sale of the Mortgaged Premises.

Respectfully submitted,

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERM

s M G 79;6WM/V

T

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. I.D. # 55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #89705

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3560



Exhibit “A”



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff . NO.: 06-1653-CD
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF’S
MOTION FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

I, KAREN MANKIEWICZ, BANKING OFFICER for M&T Bank f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation, being first duly sworn, say of my own personal knowledge that:

1. ['am a BANKING OFFICER and a duly authorized representative of M&T Bank f/k/a
M&T Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above-captioned action.

2. This action is brought to foreclose on a Mortgage, which Mortgage secured a Note
dated April 23, 1999, executed by Defendants in favor of Plaintiff, in the original principal amount of
$64,000.00(“Note”).

3. As security for payment of the aforesaid Note, Defendants executed a Mortgage, déted
of even date, in the original principal amount of $64,000.00. A true and correct copy 6f said Mortgage
is attached as Exhibit “A” to Plaintiff’s Complaint.

4. The Loan vHistory, with regard to the loan upon which judgrneﬁt is requested against
the Defendant (“Loan History™) is a record of Plaintiff maintained in the regular course of business
reflecting all payments made on the account, along with the corresponding balance, and accurately

reflects the amount due and owing by Defendants. The Loan History reflects that Defendant’s

mortgage with Plaintiff is 8 months delinquent as of February 1, 2007, and it is due for the June 5,
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2006 payment.

5. By reason of the foregoing facts, and after allowing Defendants all proper deductions,

credits, and set-offs, the sum of $ 54:365.99 is due and owing by Defendants to Plaintiff, which is

computed as follows:

Principal

Interest through 1/01/07

Late Charges through 1/01/07
Plaintiff Advances

Attorneys' fees
- Court, Sheriff and Title Costs

TOTAL

Plus interest on the prmc1pal sum of $46,533.04 from February 1, 2007, plus add1t1ona1 late

charges and additional attorneys’ fees and costs.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

/ & e~
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Daweell WcDonell

Yy (ommicsion Expines A~ (B . 20 t&

$46,533.04
$ 2,237.93
$ 93.66
$ 75136
$ 2,250.00
$ 2.500.00

$ 54,365.99
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a truﬂgéand correct copy of the Motion For Summary
Judgment was served on the following this ay of January, 2007, via First Class U.S.
Mail, Postage Pre-Paid:

Frank E. Yourick, Esquire
P.O. Box 644
Murrysville, PA 15668

NN
Scott A. D\fetterick, Esqlﬁre

Pa. ID # 55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire

Pa. ID # 89705

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3560
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

PRAECIPE FOR DISPOSITION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Please forward the following matter to the appropriate Judge for consideration:

Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary Judgment and Brief in Support thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

ZUCKER, GOLDBW& @C{@M
By: '

U
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. L.D. # 55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #89705
P.O. Box 650
Hershey, PA 17033
(717) 533-3560

FILED e
MAR 05 7007 (@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Glerk of Couris



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORATION

Plaintiff NO.: 06-1653-CD
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the Praecipe for
Disposition was served on the following this !ST day of March; 2007, via First Class U.S.
Mail, Postage Pre-Paid:

Frank E. Yourick, Esquire
P.O. Box 644
Murrysville, PA 15668

ZUC RR GOLI&ER & ACKERMAN

L3

Scott A’ Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. ID # 55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. ID # 89705

P.O. Box 650

Hershey, PA 17033

(717) 533-3560




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

M & T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
VS. : No. 06-1653-CD

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

ORDER
AND NOW, this | j day of March, 2007, it is the ORDER of the
Court that argument on Plaintif’s Motion for Summary Judgment in the above

captioned matter has been scheduled for Wednesday, May 2, 2 2007 at 2:00 P.M. in

Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

F! E ace

MAR 1 f‘;ﬁ&

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

9



FODRoRASY pRds ™
g@ﬁ%ﬂ@@@&”

R fmiony OFReEd ™ OFniEd
1600E4 FEMOTEF TD & LAl Papiscid Sy 90 SARIoReTIA ST

MAR 14 2007
William A Shaw
onotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T BANK fk/a M&T MORTGAGE : CIVIL DIVISION
CORPORTION :
Plaintiff, : NO. 06-1653-CD

V8.

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

Defendants.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order was
served on the following this 30 day of March, 2007, via First Class U. S. Mail, Postage Pre-paid:

Frank E. Yourick, Esquire
P.O. Box 644
Murrysville, PA 15668

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

BY 4 Cpvi @/ﬁ(
Alexis Haber
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

" FILED

APR ¢
Kol o ‘9&007

William A_ Sh
aw

NO C/( T~



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

M & T BANK f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION
vs. . No. 06-1653-CD

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A.
FRIDAY

ORDER
AND NOW, this 4 day of March, 2007, it is the ORDER of the

Court that argument on Plaintiff’s Motion for Summary Judgment in the above

captioned matter has been scheduled for Wednesday, May 2, 2007 at 2:00 P.M. in

Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

/S/ Fredric J Ammerman

FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN , A
President Judge | hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the origina
statement filed in this case.

MAR 14 2007

(st 21
Attest, Prothonotany/
- Clerk of Codirts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.,
Plaintiff

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A.
Friday, Defendants

No. 06-1653-CD
Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for
Entry of Appearance

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff,
M&T Mortgage
Corporation,Successor by Merger
to Keystone Financial Bank,

N.A.

Co-Counsel of Record for this
Party:
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

Al s

William A. Shaw EOPB o ClA
e®

prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL
BANK, N.A., :
Plaintiff : No. 06-1653-CD

-VS-
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. Friday,

Defendants
PRAECIPE

TO WILLIAM A. SHAW, PROTHONOQOTARY:

Kindly enter my appearance as Co-Counsel/Local Counsel for Plaintiff, M&T
MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.

A., in the aforementioned action.

GATES & SEAMAN

BY:
Andr@y/ P. Gates, Esquire

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

Date: April 20 , 2007
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, Plaintiff

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A.
Friday, Defendants

No. 06-1653-CD

Type of Case: Civil

Type of Pleading: Stipulation
Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff,

M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation

| Co-Counsel of Record for this

Party:
Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-1766

FILED,
APR 30 7007
/3 38(

William A, Shay
' hotary/Clerk of Courts

Cte  w e
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JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY it i |
! 5‘ I S D mudants 7 : 'i s v
CNE R S R R STIP'ULA’I‘[‘,L

NOW COME Plamﬁff Lx&'r BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE COR

COLLEENA FRIDAY by the#r counsel ofreconi Frank E. Yourlck Jr.

hereby agree and supulate 3.1 follows
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-

Plauntxft‘s Complsunt Defendé.nts Answer to sa(d Complzunt Plainhﬁ's

Summary Judgment 'Afﬁdavif; in Support of PI,_ mﬂﬂ‘s Motion for Sumn

b, 03

v rHETCOURT dF ‘(:OMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

PORATION, by

- thexr Co Counsel Andrew P. iGat&s Esqu 1re an(i Defendants JACK E. FRIDAY and

Esquire, who

E ,,' 1. f i Upon revﬁew and cor uslclera tmn of the averments STt forth in

Moﬁon for

and the Brle.f ﬁ]ed by Counsel rof Plammf 1n summrt of 1ts Motion For ?ummarv

J udgment l.he parties heretolag'ee and :;tipula ‘e that Defendants have

any genuine lssues of materlql fact and 1hat Pledntiﬁ' M&T Bank, is ent

fatled to raise
itled to a

nd Colleen A,

_judgment in morlgage foreclobure agajnst Defendants Jack E. Fnday g

HE i ” H '6'
Friday asamatter eflaw * ; *" L o

’ 1
5

agree that the Argurnent on P[lanuff's Motlon fox Summary -Judgment S¢

| il

; 2._ Plaintlﬁ' and Defend:mts through the1r respecuVe eounsel hcreby

"heqluled for

can be

: ‘ i '; ; . i i | i !
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. 3.‘. Plaintlﬂ' uand Defcnclants through their respective

E. F‘riday and ColleénA Frig ay. in the within 4ctlon. in the following
: _ i '}
ji ' Pﬂnclpal .......... SR O &
S Interest through 1/1707 ' ...... e
. Late charges ough 1/01/07 ..
Plaintiff's Adv: cesof..........,....»
| Attorney’s fees |................. '..;...
H - Court, Sheriff and title costs

- {
i !

846.533.
8 2,237.

o
*(plus interest on the princxpal sum of 846 533 04 from l/] /07
at the rate of $10.20 per dierh, plus additional Iate chargcs and
any additional attomeys fccs and t:osts) 3
éE X

a ! i

1his Stipulatmn on behalf of mw clientq a.nd uuderstand that a Motlo:

’, oo 'l:
conmrrently herewith B ; %

Lo N f o Reviewe-d to and agreed to by: |
1
| 1 P 1 q *"ln behd.lf of lenhﬁ‘ M&T BBJ*J

icounsel of

record 1hcrcby agree Judgme nt In Mortg age Foreclosure is to be entersrd in favor of

Plaintiff M&T Bank f/k/a Nf&T Mortgagc Corporation and ag;ajnst Defendants, Jack

ounts:

$54 365 99*

|

The undex sxgned co. InSEI rv< present they havc autl'rority to enter

L for Entry of
|

Judgment in accordance \mth t.his Stipulation unll bc fled mth this Hanorable Court

<, f/K/a
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X ’n behalf of Defcndants Jack
and oUeenA F‘rlday,

I T i-i

0 . 5 “.ndrcw P Gates. Esqulre. Co-counsel

E. Friday
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@/ 2 30(c s
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
' CIVIL ACTION - LAW '

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE

| CORPORATION, Plaintiff

No. 06-1653-CD
vs.
Type of Case: Civil
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A.
Friday, Defendants : Type of Pleading: Motion for Judgment
: Upon Admission/Stipulation Under
Pa.R.C.P. No. 1037(c)

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff,
M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation

Co-Counsel of Record for this
Party: Andrew P. Gates, Esquire

Supreme Court No.: 36604

GATES & SEAMAN
Attorneys at law

Two North Front Street
P. O. Box 846
Clearfield, PA 16830 .
(814) 765-1766




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION, Plaintiff A : No. 06-1653-CD

_VS-

JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,
Defendants

MOTION FOR JUDGMENT UPON
ADMISSION/STIPULATION UNDER Pa. R.C.P.No. 1037(c)

NOW COMES, Plaintiff, M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
by it attorney, Andrew P. Gates, Esquire, who respectfully moves this Honorable
Court, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. No. 1037(c), for entry of judgment in mortgage
foreclosure against Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, for the sums
stipulated to be due by the Defendants and in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff commenced this action by filing a Complaint in Mortgage
Foreclosure on October 10, 2006.

2. Defendants were served with the Complaint on November 2,
2006 in accordance with Sheriff's Return filed by the Clearfield County Sheriff's
Office.

3.  Defendants, through Frank E. Yourick, Esquire, filed an Answer
to Plaintiffs Complaint on November 20, 2006.

4. Following Plaintiff's counsel filing a Motion for Summary
Judgment and a Brief in Support of Plaintiff's Motion for Summary Judgment,
Plaintiff and Defendants, through their respective counsel, entered into a Stipulation

whereby the parties agreed:




-
C

(i) Defendants have raised no genuine issues of material fact
and that Plaintiff was entitled to a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure as a matter of
law; and

(ii) Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure is to be entered in
favor of Plaintiff and against Defendants in the amount set forth in said Stipulation.

Attached hereto and made a part hereof is a true and correct copy of
the Stipulation agreed to by Plaintiff and Defendants as evidenced by the execution
thereof by the parties’ respective counsel of record.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T Mortgage Corporation
respectfully request this Honorable Court entered Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure
in its favor and against Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, in the
amount of $54,365.99*

*(plus interest on the principal sum of $46,533.04 from January 1, 2007 at the rate

of $10.20 per diem, plus additional late charges and any additional attorney’s fees
and costs)

Date: AD’W‘ 30 }2007

Andrew P. Gates, Esquire, Co-counsel
for Plaintiff, M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T
Mortgage Corporation
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIDLD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
| CIVIL ACTION' - LAW

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MOF"I‘GAGE 1
CORPORAI‘ION Plaintifl | % . No. 06-1653-CD

!

JACKE FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,
De-fcndants

H |
H
1

» if L STIP'ULATI!)N | :
NOW COME Plamhff M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE CORi’ORATION by
t.he:r Co Counsel Andrew P. iGdtes Esqu. lre ano Defendants, JACKE. I%RIDAY and

COLLEEN A, FRIDAY by their counsel ct’ recorri Frank E. Yourick dJr. gj Esquire, who
hcrcby agrec and stlpulatc a.;i folIOWS' | |

/ 1. Upon revnew and cot usiclera hon of the averments sqt lforth in

Plamtxffs Complamt Dcfcndants Answcr to said Complamt Plaintiff's vMOtldn for :
Summary Judgment Al‘ﬁdav%l in Suppoxt of Plc.inuﬂ's Motion for Sumr nary Judgment,
and the Brlef fllcd by Counsei for Plamtuf 1n su DpOrt of 1ts Motion For .:ummary |
Judgment the parties heretolagree and ';npu.la e 1hat Defendants havq faﬂed 1o raise

any genuine lssues of matcriql fact-and ihat lentlff M&T Bank, is enuﬂed toa

judgmcnt in rnortgage foreclobure "Lgainst Defenclants Jack E. Fnday c.ﬂd Colleen A.

I

Friday, as a matter nf 1aw fe o

| », S |
! v '
X i 2._ Plamttff and D(,fendcmts through Th&ll‘ respechve %ounsel hereby j

agree that the Algumcnt on Pﬂ‘lnhffs Mo tion foz Summary Judgment scheduled for

May 2, QC)O? at ‘.2 00 p.m. is unnecessar,r and ¢a1d Argument therefore[ can be
|

cancelled o L : l
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i 3. Plainnﬂ' uand Defendants, through their respective counsel of
| : o I :
: record hcreby agree Judgment In Mort{r-'age Foi-eclosure is to be entered in favor of
|
| Plainhff M&T Bank, f/k/a l\r &T Mortga (& Coq)oraﬁon and against Defendants, Jack
f ; , E. F‘nday and ColleEn A Frlday m the mthin .Lction in the followmg dmounts:
i S ' C ; |
i o Prnaipal e 846.583.04
I - ; through 1/1/07 .viocoo.ii 0 & 9.237.93
glﬁ! , | * Late charges th augh 1/01/07 ...,............ 6
I o ; Plaintiff's Advamces of..........v......;‘ ..... s
‘ 5 : Attorney’s fees |........ eveerenen e e reenans : ,O
,' _ Court Shenff and title €o8t8 ..cvevnnen .
i o ’
S A Total $54 365. 9*9
*(plus mtercst on the prmmpal sum of $46 533.04 from 1/1/07 l
. ~ || atthe rate of $10.20 per dierh, plus additional Jate charges and ;
; : any additional af.torncy ] fccs and vosts) S _ ‘j
- gr : 4. ‘ The undex sngned cou. lmel ra-present they have autl}onty to enter
: . ¢ this SUpulatmn on behalf of their clients and undérstand that a Motxom for Entry of
’ J udgment in accordanc e Wlth this atipulau'on wxll be ﬁlcd W1th this I Idnorablc Court
s ; concurrcntly hcrewith ‘ ig : L |
( ) f T g : .'Eieviewed to and agreed to by: 5
;1 TR " tn behalf of Pluntff, M&T Bar;k. f/k/a
4 j o S o M&T M{ortg ge (Jorporation |
Date: _, 7/34/497 - Lo ) -
RE S ‘ ‘i b du‘u:irew P. Gatcs Esquire, Co-gcounsel
: | o On behalf of Dcfcndants Jack’E. Friday
f. : P .md , o].‘eenA Friday,
i : . . Lo ' . v J N/
i ; SR | N | 758
i - || Date: _ 4‘!'37!0’7‘ S T "Ll ’
i : s ; Frank Yourick, Eﬁguirc “ E
i - f




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION, Plaintiff : No. 06-1653-CD

_VS_

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,
Defendants

ORDER

AND NOW, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of
Judgment upon Admission/Stipulation, it is hereby ORDERED that Judgment in
Mortgage Foreclosure is entered in favor of Plaintiff, M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T Mortgage
Corporation and against Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday in the
amount of $54,365.99, plus interest on the principal sum of $46,533.04 from
January 1, 2007 at the rate of $10.20 per diem, plus additional late charges and any
additional attorney’s fees and costs. |

The Prothonotary, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.§3021(a)(3) is directed to enter the

aforementioned Judgment in the Judgment <I'ndcx. C Rt S
; . ‘ o
Fregt 9 dge
5-1-07

FILE
Faits
William A. Shaw @

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

A 00/41—9( Gases
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by  CIVIL DIVISION -
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A,
No.: 06-1653-CD

Plaintiff
ISSUE NUMBER:
TYPE OF PLEADING:
vs. - .
PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
Jack E. Friday; Colleen A. Friday; PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT
(Mortgage Foreclosure)
Defendant(s).
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger
to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A

I Hereby certify that the last known address  Plaintiff

of Defendant(s) is/are:

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire-Pa 1.D.# 55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire-Pa L.D. #89705

- “ Richard P. Haber, Esquire-Pa 1.D. #202567
Att rrbey f«E‘(J//almlff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

Atty File No.: XCP-79679

= 5_355 A5 P%0 o
Iy .
MY'Y 62t Verica to
wiliam A. Shaw Slodement

prathonotary/Clerk of Courts 4o A‘y'

@

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackeriman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by : CIVIL DIVISION
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A :

NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,
Vs.
Jack E. Friday; Colleen A. Friday;
Defendant(s).

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT

TO: PROTHONOTARY
SIR/MADAM:

Please enter a judgment in mortgage foreclosure in the above-captioned case pursuant to
the attached Order of Court, dated May 1, 2007 in favor of Plaintiff and against Defendant(s),
Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, in the amount of $54,365.99 plus interest at the rate of
$10.20 per diem plus additional late charges and attgreys’ feegrand costs.

I

ZUCKER, GQ{I8

BY: / ,

Dated: May 10, 2007 Scott A/ q}'e’tten?@l%/@ire; PA LD. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonneér, Esquire; P.A.ID. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.LD. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
File No.: XCP-79679
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

M&T BANK, f/k/a M&T MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION, Plaintiff : No. 06-1653-CD

._VS_

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY,
Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, upon consideration of Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of

Judgment upon Admission/Stipulation, it is hereby ORDERED that Judgment in

Mortgage Foreclosure is entered in favor of Plaintiff, M&T Bank, f/k/a M&T Mortgage

Corporation and against Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday in the
amount of $54,365.99, plus interest on the principal sum of $46,533.04 from
January 1, 2007 at the rate of $10.20 per diem, plus additional late charges and any

additional attorney’s fees and costs.

The Prothonotary, pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.§3021(a)(3) is directed to enter the

aforementioned Judgment in the Judgment Index.

/S/ Fredric .J Ammerman

Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge

51071
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AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

AND CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF

INTENT TO TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and

Commonwealth, personally appeared Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire, attorney for and authorized

representative of Plaintiff who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the |

Defendant(s) is/are not in the military service of the United States of America to the best of

his/her knowledge, information and belief and certifies that the Notice(s)of Intent to take Default

Judgment was/were mailed in accordance with Pa. R.C.P. 2371, as evidenced by the attached

copies.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
This {O\L/, day of ,2007
i

My Commission Expires:

’
1
i
T

/-

Scott A, Die rick, Esquilve

T NOTARAL SEAL
tim B, Gafiney, MMW
Py Veep, County of

1 a@éﬂamwmmn

(IR

Exp q-Y- 2000

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIZLD COUNTY. PENKSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JMET BANK 1/ MET MORTGAGE :
CORPORATION, Plnini] t K I5-

BEI-CD

R

SJACK B FRIDAY: COLLEEN &, FRIDAY,

Delendants
QRDER
SND NOW, upow consideration of Plainnils Moden fer Bniry of

Judgnenl upon Admission S Stpulaton, 1 is herchy ORDERED thal Judgment in

» Mortgage Foreclusare I enfered i Favor of Plvindifl, M&T Bark, {7k /a MET Mortgage

Corporation and

il Defondants, Jaek o Pridey and Collesn A, Friday in the

AmouNt of $39.565.99, plus inferest on the prigcipd sun of 346,533.04 from

o dany 1. 2007 s te rote of $160.20 per diem, pliss additionag Jate charges and sy

arkdiviond ailorn T paud costs.

The Proihanotary. purgrant o Fo, ROPSI021E0ER 16 direered Lo enter Ui

alurementioned dudgment i the Judgnent tndes,

151 Fredrig 3 Amimesman

Fredeie J, Anuneoimon, President Judge

G107

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by mergerto .
Keystone Financial Bank, N.A : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, : NO.: 06-1653-CD
VS. .

Jack E. Friday

Defendant.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:  Jack E. Friday
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

DATE OF NOTICE: 11/24/2006

YOU ARE INDEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER &4 WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY ORBY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYSFROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE,
AJUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGATNST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING, AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NCOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFOED ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND
CUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by mergerto - CIVIL DIVISION
Keystone Financial Bank, N.A :

Plaintiff, NO.: 06-1653-CD
VS,

Jack E. Friday
Defendant.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

TO:  Jack E. Friday
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

FECHA DEL AVIS0:11/24/2006

USTED ESTA EN REBELDIA PORQUE HA FALLADO DE TOMAR LA ACCION
REQUERIDA EN ESTE CASO. A MENOS QUE USTED TOME ACCION DENTRO DE
LOS PROXIMOS DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTE AVISO, SE PUEDE DICTAR
UN FALLO EN CONTRA SUYA SIN LLEVARSE A CABO UNA VISTA Y USTED PUEDE
PERDER 35U PROPIEDAD Y OTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES. USTED DEBE
LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO INMEDIATAMENTE A SU ABOGADO. SI USTED NO
TIENTE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGAR UNO, VAYA O LLAME LA OFICINA
ABAJO INDICADA PARA QUE LE INFORMEN DONDE PUEDE CONSEQUIR AYUDA
LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

BY: Scatt d. Diettesich

Scott A, Dietterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PALD # 55650
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
P.C Box 1024
Mountainside, NJ 07092-0024
(717) 533-3560

FIRST CLASS U.5. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN 1A

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by mergerto .
Keystone Financial Bank, N.A ) CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, E NO.: 06-1653-CD
VS. . .

Jack E. Friday

Defendant.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:  Colleen A. Friday
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

DATE OF NOTICE: 11/24/2006

YOU ARE INDEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY ORBY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES CR. OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYSFROM THE DATE CF THIS NOTICE,
ATJUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING, AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY CR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FCLL OWING OFFICE TO FIND
OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by mergerto CIVIL DIVISION
Keystone Financial Bank, N.A :

Plaintiff, NO.: 06-1653-CD

VS.

Jack E. Friday
Defendant.

AVISO IMPORTANTE

TO: Colleen A. Friday
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

FECHA DEL AVIS0:11/24/2006

USTED ESTA EN REBELDIA PORQUE HA FALLADO DE TOMAR LA ACCION
REQUERIDA EN ESTE CASO. A MENOS QUE USTED TOME ACCION DENTRO DE
LOS PROXIMOS DIEZ (10) DIAS DE LA FECHA DE ESTE AVISO, SE PUEDE DICTAR
UN FALLO EN CONTRA SUYA SINLLEVARSE A CARO UNA VISTA Y USTED PUEDE
PERDER SU PROPIEDAD ¥ OTROS DERECHOS IMPORTANTES. USTED DEBE
LLEVAR ESTE DOCUMENTO INMEDIATAMENTE A SU ABOGADO. SI USTED NO
TIENTE UN ABOGADO O NO PUEDE PAGAR UNO, VAYA O LLAME LA OFICINA
ABAJO INDICADA PARA QUE LE INFORMEN DONDE PUEDE CONSEQUIR AYUDA
LEGAL.

NOTICE TO DEFEND & LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Clearfield County Courthouse Pennsylvania Bar Association
Clearfield, PA 16830 P.O. Box 186
Phone (814) 765-2641, Ext. 5982 Harrisburg, PA 17108

Phone (800) 692-7375

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERM AN

BY: Scatt (. Dicttesich

Scott A Dietterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
PA LD # 55650
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
P.O. Box 1024
Mountainside, NJ 07092-0024
(717)533-3560

FIRST CLASS U.5. MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF GLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 102017

NO: 06-1653-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 2

COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PLAINTIFF:  M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Successor
VS.

DEFENDANT: JACK E. FRIDAY and COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

SHERIFF RETURN

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
- SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO



Copy

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger  : CIVIL DIVISION
to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A :
NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,
vs.

Jack E. Friday, Colleen A. Friday

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: Jack E. Friday

( ) Plaintiff
(XXX) Defendant
( ) Additional Defendant

You are heréby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the
above captioned procéeding on Nh.ga o, 3077,

(X) A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed,
or
(XXX) The judgment is as follows: $54,365.99

plus interest on the principal sum ($46,533.04) from January 1, 2007, at the rate of $10.20 per
diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

(JM,M%
Peputy O

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger CIVIL DIVISION
to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A :
NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,
vs.

Jack E. Friday, Colleen A. Friday

Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: Colleen A. Friday

( ) Plaintiff
(XXX) Defendant
( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the

above captioned proceeding on (ﬂa.% e, Qa0

(X) A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed,
or
(XXX) The judgment is as follows: $54,365.99

plus interest on the principal sum ($46,533.04) from January 1, 2007, at the rate of $10.20 per

diem, plus additional late charges, and costs (including additional escrow advances), additional
attorneys’ fees and costs and for foreclosure and sale of the mortgaged premises.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @
PENNSYLVANIA %

STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

M&T Mortgage Corporation

Keystone Financial Bank N.A.

Plaintiff(s)

: No.: 2006-01653-CD
Real Debt: $54,365.99
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: $

Jack E. Friday Entry: $20.00

Colleen A. Friday

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Court-Ordered Judgment
Date of Entry: May 16, 2007

Expires: May 16, 2012

@M%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 16th day of May, 2007.

ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk ok ok 3k ok sk 3K ok 3K 3K ok ok sk 3 3k 3k sk ok sk ok ok ok s sk ok 3k ok ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ke e ek ok ok K ok K

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due $54,365.99
Interest from 1/1/07 to date of $ 3,723.00
sale

Total 58,088.99 plus costs to be added
Plus Costs (Costs to be added) 195.00 Prothonotary costs

Dated: May 10, 2007 Scott A, LDxe?EﬁgheEﬁuue, PA LD. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; P.A.LD. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.ID. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Pd 185 00 Mountainside, NJ 07092
E File No.: XCP-79679
\ccﬁ&w“ﬁ (908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX
Wﬂ“{d&m\?ﬁd\

(@

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Cl Courts

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, arid Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN
SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST.#: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel I.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23,1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:

19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, :

Execution No.;
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed

the following information concerning the real property located at 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill,
PA 16680.

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JACK E. FRIDAY AND COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JACK E. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
SmithmillPA 16680

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A
Plaintiff

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



4. Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A
Plaintiff

5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.0O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




v

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating t$ unsworn falsification to authorities.

ZUCKER, G

BY:

AN, LLC

Dated: May 10, 2007 Scott

Attt

—Esquire; PA L.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; P.A.LD. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.LD. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA = y

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, :

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,
Vs.
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY \
Defendants.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

-To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $54,365.99
INTEREST from 5/10/07 to date of $ 3,723.00
sale
Total  $58,088.99 plus costs to be added
(Costs to be added) 19500  Prothonotary costs
Prothonotary:
By: ( ; 2; z ég %
Clerk
Date: S| Ielo]

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN
SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICK} ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST .#: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel I.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:
19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff,
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 06-1653-CD

Sheriff Sale #:

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C)
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND
OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST
CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:;

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor

by merger to Keystone Financial Bank,
N.A

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG &
ACKERMAN, LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #89705

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 79679/ml

FILED w,

M9y

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

I, Marie Lindner, a paralegal with the firm of Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC,
attorneys for Plaintiff, M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial
Bank, N.A, being duly sworn according to law depose and make the following Affidavit
regarding the service of Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property in this matter on
Defendant/Owner and Other Parties of Interest as follows:

1. Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants
by the Entireties, are the record owners of the real property. |

2. On or about 6/16/07, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday were served with
Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, personally by
the Sheriff of Clearfield County, at the address of the mortgaged premises, being 144 Walnut
Street, Smithmill PA 16680. A true and correct copy of said Notice and Return of Service are

marked Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.



3. On or about 6/18/07, Plaintiff’s counsel served all other parties in interest with
Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale according to Plaintiff’s Affidavit Pursuant to rule 3129.1, via
First Class U.S. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Cextificate of Mailing. True and correct copies of
said Notices and Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit “B”, attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all other
Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property in

accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Wiy rolic,

Dated: July 12, 2007

MARIE LINDNER
Paralegal

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 12th day of July, 2007

WQ ﬁugdwmcﬂ

Notary Public |

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

SARAH J. SPOTWOOD
A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires 7/19/2009
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SHERIFF’S INSTRUCTION
TO: Sheriff of Clearficid County, Penasylvania
DOCKET NO: 06-1653-CD
PLAINTIFF: M&T Morigage Corporation, successor by merger 10 Keystone Financial Bank,

N.A
DEFENDANT(S): = Jack E. Friday, Colleen A. Friday

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SERVE AT; 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680

Sir: X1 Please serve Defendant, Colleen A. Friday, OR an adult member of the family with
whom she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale.

[0 Please POST the Handbill and Notice of Sale at the above Mortgaged Premises.
O

Please serve Defendant, Jack E, Frfday, OR an adult member of the family with whom
she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and correct

copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale AND/OR Please POST the Handbill and Notice of Sale
at the above Mortgaged Premises.

Should you have any questions please contact Marie Lindner of our office at 908-233-8500.

Date of Service: Q' M-o Time: \O K e
Served Upon (If someon -

other than Defendant): F\.,\V\ A T M\\\Ef
Address (if different ) )

than as stated above):

Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office:

Name: _{ N\
Tatle:

Date: - “"b {

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF-ADDRESSED, STAMPED
ENVELOPE:

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
ATTN: Scott A. Dietterick, Esq.

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

Zucker, dbkfe rmap, LLC
Dated: May 10, 2007 . L

By:/ Hon < P,

Scott A. Diekerick, Esquire
Auorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ (7092
(908) 233-8500

XCP-79679

For office use only:

C_79679_SREl_C

. Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, .L(:

Eﬁ,\'\\ofﬁ A/ XCP-79679

8 39Yd H4THAHS CTECCA/bTA BORT AT ITT/In




SHERIFE’S INSTRUCTION

TO: Sheriff of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

DOCKET NO: 06-1653-CD

PLAINTIFF: M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Fiancial Bank,
N.A '

DEFENDANT(S): Jack E. Friday, Colicen A. Friday

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT: WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
SERVE AT: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680

Sir. Xl Please sexve Defendant, Jack E. Friday, OR an adult member of the family with whom

he resides, OR aa adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and correct
copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale. -

Please POST the Handbill and Notice of Sale at the above Mortgaged Premises.

0
{1 Please serve Defendant, Jack E. Friday, OR an adult member of the family with whom
she resides, OR an adult individual in charge of the residence with a true and correet

copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale AND/OR Please POST the Handbill and Notice of Sale
at the above Mortgaged Premises.

Should you have any questions please centact Marie Lindner of our office at 908-233-8500.

Date of Service: (5~ M~ 51 Time: | S E[ G
Served Upon (If someone RN i

other than Defendant): L wvaee\y St \égv\ ; {3&\3‘&\\*{
Address (if different N

than as stated above):

Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office:

Name: / N\ .
Title:

Date: _\~\\- 0"\

PLEASE RETURN SERVICE TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS IN THE SELF -ADDRESSED, STAMPED
ENVELOPE:

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
ATTN; Scott A. Dietterick, Esq,

200 Shefficld Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

Dated: May 10, 2007

Scout A. Dietterick, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff

200 Sheffield Stweet, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

XCP.79679

For office use only:

C_79679_SRE!_C

Zucker. Goldbery & Ackerman, LC
ACP-79670

28 3ovd HA4TM3HS GTRCCQ’bTR BRA AT N7 ITT /A
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COMPLETE THIS SECT!ON ON DELIVERY "

A Recewedby(Please Pnnt C|earty) o

B Date of Dehvery i

. Amcle Number

i

7360 3‘10]. 9845 1283 977¢

PRI

Jnoe (FRiDEY & 16-077
C. Signature
7160 3901 9845 1283 9765 \Mu\ B
D. 1s delvery address difforent from ne? 1? Cves
) H YES, enter dslivery address belaw: [INo
3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes
1. Article Addressed to:
JACK E. FRIDAY Reference Information
144 Walnut Street f
Smithmill, PA 16680 79679
ML
PS Form_381 1, January 2005 Domestic Return Receipt

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Da of Delivery

Jka(llﬁlﬁz‘y 6-/é-07 e
C. Signature
. f ‘TClagent
X 2 ] Addressee’;
D. Is delng"y address different fibm itemn 12 [Ives :
M YES, enter delivery address below: - CIno

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

DYes

1. Article Addressed to:

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

| Refeience Information

79679

ML

e

PS Formv3811, January 2005 %

e Domeshc F\eturn Recezpl :

icle Number

TR \\\\\\\.

21b0 3901 9845 1283 5347

D. s delivery address difidefit trom item 12 e
% YES, enter delivery address betow:

3. Service Typpe CERTIFIED MAIL

L__:]Yes

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

1. Article Addressed 10:

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Reference Information

79679

ML

i PS Form 3811, January 2005

Domestic Return Receipt -

P8




% 2. Article Number

g COMPLETE THIS SEC

' A Rewlvedby(Please P(&aﬂy) | B. Date of Delivery

7160 3901 9845 1283 5354 (X T pen, /JUM

‘ 4o s dehvery address Sfoferhidin ftom 17
At . L P I YES, enter delivery address below:

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Ives
1. Article Addressed to: . L - -
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANF: | elerence Information
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE 79679
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

ML
PS Form 3811, January 2005 Domestic Return Receipt R
, T Ao Namber AT g
‘ A Received e Print Cleaﬂy)
S J(xwv e
Uy T -. C. Signawre :
o f 71L0 3901 9845 1283 5378 [IX AT O Addrossec.
' [1'D. 15 3elivery address different from ftem 17 dves L
» 3 It YES, enter delivery address below: [JNe
& 3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ves
1. Article Addressed to: -
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM Reference Information
BUREAU
230 E. Market Street 19679
Clearfield, PA 16830 ML
| PSForm 3811, January 2005 Domestic Retumn Receipt

e

2. _Amcle Number

B Date of Dellvery

T

C;Jﬁ Clagen ©
7160 3901 9845 1283 5330  |[X Q [ Adrosseo

D. s deliVbry address difterent iy item 17 O Yes

1 YES, enter delivery address below: [CINe

3, Senvice Type CERTIFIED MAIL
i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Tves
v & 1. Article Addressed to: —
“.. - . §{ UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS Reference Information
TR 144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680 79679
ML

PS Form 3811, January 2005 Domestic Return Receipt



5‘
P17

el et Tt e e i b e S T,

2. Article Number

i l\lll\\\ll )

?160 3901 9845 1283 53Li

by (Please Print Clearry)

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

" Jhee" ey
C: Signature
ikt e
X Adw A [J Agdressec:
3 i address difierent frofg item 1?7 DYes _ :
° :?\Yg ,emewmr‘; add;;smw. - [no :

% - 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Tves
4 1. Article Addressed to:
; Relerence Information
i™- UNKNOWN SPOUSE -
144~ Wa!nut Street 79679
Smithimnill, PA 16680
ML

% PS Form 3811, January 2005

Domestic Return Receipt

P Aticle Number N

|I I

?].H] 3901 9845 1283 533

3. Service Type CERTIFIED MAIL

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

_DYes

1. Article Addressed to:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC
RELATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

- Suite 300

. Clearfield, PA 16830

;f”

D. s delivery address different from itern 1?
H YES, enter delivery address below:

Reference Information
79679

ML

i lm”!”x-! ‘m”x“mu’ [RIEEMIERME fuslls :|

PS Form 3811, January 2005 -

Domesttc Return Recelpt



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A
Plaintiff
‘ , VS,
Jack E. Friday :
Defendant

at EX. NO. 06-1653-CD in the amount of $54,365.99 plus interest and costs.
Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the
Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

If you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this Notice,
you should contact your attorney as soon as possible.

VAN LLC

Dated: June 14, 2007

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA LD. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; P.A.LD. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.LD. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, :

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

~ Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed

the following information concerning the real property located at 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill,
PA 16680.

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JACK E. FRIDAY AND COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JACK E. FRIDAY -
144 Walnut Street
SmithmillPA 16680

COLLEEN A.FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

3. - Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A
Plaintiff

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP_T0A70




4. Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A
Plaintiff
5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

Suite 300
Clearfield, PA 16830

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
144 Walnut Street ,
Smithmill, PA 16680

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP.70670



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4

BY:

Dated: May 10, 2007

904 relating t¢ unsworn

alsification to authorities.

: 7

Scott A /DiktterickEsquire; PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; P.A.1D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.1D. #202567
200 Sheftield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
X(P_7QA70




Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

| ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN
SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICK! ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST #: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel I.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23,1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:

19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, L1.C
XCP-79679




2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County to set aside the sale for a grossly

inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed
before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned
in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County. The petition must be served on the attorney
for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a
proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return
date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office, Clearfield County Courthouse, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield,

ZUCKER GOL ;ia ,LLC
Dated: May 10, 2007 BY: AN~ b \
Scott A. Digttkrick;H#squite; PA 1.D. #55650

Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; P.A.LD. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.1D. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate.in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, arid Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN

SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST .#: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:

19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

VD INon



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff,
vSs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 06-1653-CD

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST

PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM
BUREAU

230 E. Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Certmed Artlcle Numb

. Certified Arti Number- ™
7160 3901 9845 1283 §354

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE
TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601

. Harrisburg, PA 17128- 0601

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC
RELATIONS OFFICE

230 E. Market Street

Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

Certlfred Artlcle Number:
'?Lsn 3901 9845 1383 5323
SENDERSRECORD




TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Clearfield County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the :

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

On 08/03/2007, at 10:00 a.m., the following described real estate which Jack E. Friday and
Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties are the owners or reputed

owners and on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which could be affected by the sale
of:

144 Walnut Street,
Smithmill, PA 16680
Clearfield County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE o
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, : NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,

Vs.
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Jack E. Friday g
144 Walnut Street K Cemf'Ed Artlcle Number
Smithmill, PA 16680

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estafe) will be held at the Clearfield
County Sheriff's Office, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 on August 3, 2007 at
10:00 a.m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680
The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:

No. 06-1653-CD

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about

the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your

property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Lawyer Referral Service of the Clearfield
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone (800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person
or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or
on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Clearfield County Courthouse,
230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830, before presentation of the petition

to the Court.
ZUCKER GBERG & ACRERMAN, LLC
4
Dated: May 10, 2007 : Y,

X -
Scott A. FhdttericksEsquire; PA'1D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonntt, Esquire; P.A.1D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; P.A.1D. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
File No.: XCP-79679
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, Couhty of
Clearfield, arid Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
- SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN

SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLIN
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639. '

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN AJK/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST.#: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:

19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

YD T0RA70



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, - NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,

vs.
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A, FRIDAY;

Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
PENNSYL VANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Colleen A. Friday
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at the Clearfield
County Sheriff's Office, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830 on August 3, 2007
at 10:00 a.m. prevailing local time.

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description
consisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a
brief mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680

The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is
~ docketed to:

No. 06-1653-CD

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE:

Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the
proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks
that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff
thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with
this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution
may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830.

THIS PAPER 1S A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Lawyer Referral Service of the Clearfield
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone (800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense

- against the person or company that has entered judgment against you.
You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a
legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
ot e DOCKET# 20588
, NO:  08-1653-CD
PLAINTIEF:  M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JACK E. FRIDAY: COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 5/16/2007

LEVY TAKEN 5/29/2007 @ 9:30 AM
POSTED 5/29/2007 @ 9:30 AM
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 1/21/2008 F l LED

DATEDEEDFILED  NOT SOLD O/ 7:05 Ly
JIN21 20 "@
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
DETAILS
6/4/2007 @ 10:39 AM SERVED JACK E. FRIDAY

SERVED JACK E. FRIDAY, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 144 WALNUT STREET, SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO LINDELL FRIDAY, DAUGHTHER OF THE DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE
LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
6/4/2007 @ 10:39 AM SERVED COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

SERVED COLLEEN A. FRIDAY, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE 144 WALNUT STREET, SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVNIA BY HANDING TO LINDELL FRIDAY, DAUGHTER OF DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE
LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.
@ SERVED

NOW, AUGUST 3, 2007 RECEIVED A LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
AUGUST 3, 2007 TO SEPTEMBER 7, 2007.

@ SERVED

NOW, SEPTEMBER 6, 2007 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CONTINUE THE SHERIFF SALE
SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 7, 2007 TO NOVEMBER 2, 2007.

@ SERVED

NOW, OCTOBER 30, 2007 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO STAY THE SHERIFF SALE SCHEDULED FOR
NOVEMBER 2, 2007. THE DEFENDANT PAID $7,103.00 TO CURE THE DEFAULT.




74~ INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 20588
NOC:  06-1653-CD
PLAINTIFF:  M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VS.
DEFENDANT: JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
L. __________________________________________________________________________________________________|]

SHERIFF HAWKINS $430.92

SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

. Hawkins
Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, :

Execution No.:
Plamtiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $54,365.99

INTEREST from 5/10/07 to date of $ 3,723.00
sale

Total  $58,088.99 plus costs to be added
(Costs to be added) 18500  Prothonotary costs

Prothonotary:

(«)AU,MM

Clerk

Date: gi)lggkg !
Wyl o v

&x%@@h@w@@m

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, :

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY:; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $54,365.99

INTEREST from 5/10/07 to date of $ 3,723.00
sale

Total $58,088.99 plus costs to be added

(Costs to be added) Id5:00  Prothonotary costs
Prothonotary: ,
By: (a&%
Clerk
Date:_gi)ﬂ.g‘_oj_
me&z\ Vo, 2007 @ v.od R .
CUY N W‘;Q@}LM &3 "

Ny W&ﬁ&*&w

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LL.C
XCP-79679
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Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of land lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN
SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY
VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS SET FORTH IN DEED INST .#: 199906348, DATED

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87

3

Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:

19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC

AYS et AW Ta W, 728



REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JACKE. FRIDAY NO. 06-1653-CD

NOW, January 19, 2008, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and
place of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date,
time and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on , | exposed the within described real estate of Jack E. Friday; Colleen A.
Friday to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of
$7,103.00 and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gggwce 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 54,365.99
15.00 INTEREST @ 0.00
MILEAGE 27.16 FROM TO
LEVY 15.00
I\P/Ig_gﬁﬁg 27.16 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDs 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
COMMISSION 142.06 FORECLOSURE FEES
POSTAGE
PNDBILLS 1;83 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
: REFUND OF ADVANCE
DISTRIBUTION 25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 3.723.00
ADD'L MILEAGE 27.16 MISCELLANEOUS '
ADD'L LEVY
BID/SETTLEMENT AMOUNT 7,103.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $58,128.99
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 536.74
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 40.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $430.92 LIEN SEARCH 200.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
DEED COSTS 0.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 430.92
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 180.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT PROTHONOTARY 125.00
REGISTER & RECORDER MORTGAGE SEARCH 80.00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL DEED COSTS
$0.00 TOTAL COSTS $1,552.66

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff
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LEQNARD B. ZUCKER
MICHAEL §, ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN*

RICHARD F. HABER®*
FRANCES GAMBARDELLA
TANEISHA J, INGRAM
MILICA AFATOVICH
BRIAN C. NICHOLASY*¢
STEVEN D. KROL

*ALSO MEMBER OF NY, PA AND CABAR
**ALSO MEMBER OF PA BAR

*+» 4] SO MEMBER OF Y AND ME BAR
ss+¢MEMBER OF PABARONLY

QF COUNSEL:
3COTT A. DIETTERICK, ESQ. °«**
KIMBERLY A. BONNEX, ESQ *=**

XCP-79679

LUUKEK GULUBERG ACKERMAN

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

200 SHEFF 1BLD SgREET- SUITE 301
MOU\ITANSIDE NI 07092-0024
TELEPHONE: 908-233-8500
FACSIMILE: 908-233-1399
E-MAIL: office(@zuckergoidbers.con

For payoifireinstatement figures
Please send your request to: zucksrgoldberg. com/pr

REPLY TQ NEW JERSEY ADDRESS

August 2, 2007

Fax no.: 814-765-5915

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
ATTN: CINDY, REAL ESTATE DEPT.
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

©gwovL/uol

FOUNDED IN 1923
£5 ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MAURCE J. ZUCKEREW]S -1979
LOUIS GOLDBERG 1923-1957
LEONARD 1. 4 GOLDBERG ¢1320-1979
BE! .AMTNW‘EI. 8§ (19491983

Pennsylvania Offee:

P.0Q. Bz 630
Hershsy, PA 17032

717-533.3560
Fax: 717-513-3562

Re: M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by

merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A

vs. Jack E. Friday
Premises: 144 Wainut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680
Docket No.:  06-1653-CD

Sheriff #:

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for 08/03/2007 to the SEPTEMBER 7, 2007 sher ff
sale. Please announce this continuance at the 08/03/2007 sheriff sale,

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

By: Llia Rios
Foreclosure Sales Specialist
(908) 233-8500 x 137
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ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

R FOUNDED LY 1923
"LEON::’E TUCKER AITORNEYS ATLAW A3 ZUCKER & GOLDBERG
JOEL RMAN®
RICHARD P. HABER®® PO BOX 1024 e (Lt 1oa)
FRANGES GAMBARDELLA MOUNTAJNSIDD, N) 07092.0024 LEORARD B. GOLDBERG (1929-1979
TANEISHA |, INGRAM BENJAMIN WEISS (1540-1981)
MILICA Aﬁfg_%{ig{" TELEPHONE: 9g8 -233=8500
gRL%vlégb FACSIMILE: 908-233:1350

TE - KROL E-MAIL: ofliceifzuckerenldhera.com Pepnsylvenia Offlce:

'%&%ﬁﬁ#&%‘k&m CABAR For payo{Ursinstatement figares Hmh=E:‘r'.‘%‘/‘\2“"1:'1‘45'g‘g

0 MEMBER OF NY AN1) ME BAR, Pleaye send your reguest to: cuckergoldberg. com/pr 717-533-3560

.--Msmu OFFABARONLY REPLY TONEW IE. Fax 717:533-3562
ki ERSEY ADIDRESS

ECOLTNSEL:
SCUTT A DIETIERICK, ESQ. ****
XIMBESRLY A. BONNER, ESQ.»*¥?

XCP-79679 September 6, 2007
Fax no.: 814-765-5915

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A
vs, Jack E. Friday
Premiscs: 144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16630
Docket No.:  06-1653-CD
Sheriff #: 102017

Dear Cindy:

Please continue the sheriff sale set for 09/07/2007 to November 2, 2007. Please
announce this continuance at the 9/07/2007 sheriff sale.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely,

ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC

By: Elia Riss
Foreclosure Sales Specialist
(908) 233-8500 x 137
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LEQWARD B, ZUCKER
MICHARL 8. ACKERMAN
JOEL ACKERMAN®

RICHARD £. HABER®”
FRANCES GAMBARDELLA
BRIAN C. NICHIILAS®
STEVIN D. KROL

*ALSO MEMEER OF VY, PA AND CA BAR
AL S0 MEMJER OT TA BAR

024,150 MEMBEER OF NY AND VB DAR
e EMEBER OF FA BAR ONLY

INSEL:
SCOTT A, DIETTERICK. BSC. """
KIMBERLY A, BOMNER, €304

ZUCKER, G

200 SHEFFIELD STREET- SUITE 30}
PO, BOX 1024
MOUNTAINSIDE, NJ 07092-0024

TELEPIIONE: 908.233-8300
FACSIMILE: 90§-223-13%0
E-M Al afficeairackergoldbene som

For psyo{Treinsitement fgare

Please send your reques to: zuckargeldberg comipe

REPLY TO NG JERSEY ADDRESS

. AULKRER GULUBERGE ACAERMAN 1@ ool
OLDBERG & ACKERMAN, LLC FoNOEO 162
ATTORNEYS AT LAW AS ZUCKER & GOLDBERG

MAURICE ¢, ZICKER {1012-1976)

LOUIS D. GOLDBERG {1923-1967)

LIYNARD 7 GOLDRERG {1972.1 mg
GriM AMIN WEISS (19497981

Peansylvaain Office.
.0, Hox 530
Hogiey, PA 17032
T13-$33-3563

Fex; 7170833.3562

XCP-79679 October 31, 2007

Via Fux & Regular Mail

Fax no.r 814-765-5915

Office of the Shenff of Clearfizld County
ATTN: REAL ESTATE DEPT.
Clearfield County Courthouse

230 East Market Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A
vs. Jack E. Friday

Premmises: 144 Walnut Street
Smithmifl, PA 16680
Docket No.:  06-1653-CD

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please consider this corvespondence a forraal request to stay the Sheriff's sale scheduled for
11/02/2007 ip the above referenced matter. The reason for the stay is due to the defendant
entering a Forbearance Agreement with M&T Mortgage Corporation. Our client has received
$7.103:00 which represents the down payment due under the Forbearance Agrecment. Kindly
asrounce thus stay at the 11/02/2007 sale.

should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to coptact me.
Sincerely,

ZUCKER GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN

By: Qamaliclle Geffrard

Foreclosure Sales Specialist
(908) 233-8500 x 37



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BN PN
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA S r

Mé&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD

FINANCIAL BANK. N.A,

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS,

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

- TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you vare directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property: ‘

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $54,365.99
INTEREST from 02/04/08 to date of $2.754.00
sale

Total $57,119.99
plus costs to be added

(Costs to be added) 145.00 Prothonotary costs

Protho otary:

«)M,

'Clerk

Date: cQ) 7/08’

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARFIELD, AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTF. LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1'NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES; 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A~
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO |
SOUTH 86 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES, 39 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161.48 TEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES. 49 MINUTES. 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET: SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 53

MINUTES, 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET: SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET: SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET;

SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING. :

CONTAINING 2.27} ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/1999.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. F riday
and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

-

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUT]ON (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY;: COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
Defendants.
To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County:

ISSUE WRIT OF .EXECUTION IN THE ABOVE MATTER
ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

See Exhibit "A" attached.

Amount Due _ $54,365.99
Interest from 02/04/08 to date of =~ $2,754.00
sale

Total $57,119.99
plus costs to be added

Plus Costs (Costs to be added) 7 W5.00  Pro thonotary costs

-ZUCKER GOLDBE ‘ ,LLC

. BY: /
Dated: February 4, 2008 Scott A. Dietferick, Esquire; PA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA.I1D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; PA1D. #202567
Eric Santos, Esquire; PA 1.D. #201493
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092

F | L acc% File No.: XCP-79679

fes

/ .

o e Te Slprop, (908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

. 0.0
William A. Shaw Q%na P d

Prothonotary/Clerk of Couris @

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARFIELD, AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO
SOUTH 86 DEGREES. 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES. 59 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161.48 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET; SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 33

MINUTES, 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET;

SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.27] ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/1999.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Tax Parcel 1 D 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Fnday
and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
- SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TOKEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, ' :

' E 1 N |
Plaintiff, _-. xecytlo,rl e F 'L% N

o
, Mg, .
. ' FEB 07 7008
v ‘ ér
. - /
. ] : : William A. Shaw
JACK E. FRIDAY: COLLEEN A FRIDAY : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Defendants.

i

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for Writ of Execution was filed
the following information concerning the real property located at 144 Walnut Street, Smithmuill,
PA 16680.

1. " Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputéd Owner(s):

JACK E. FRIDAY AND COLLEEN A. FRIDAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES ‘ '
144 Walnut Street

Smithmill, PA 16680

2. Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JACK E. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

3. Name and Address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold: T '

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. D/B/A KEYSTONE FINANCIAL MORTGAGE
Plaintiff '

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



4 Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N A D/B/A KEYSTONE FINANCIAL MORTGAGE
Plaintiff

5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien an the property:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

6. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

" Harnsburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff hes knowledge
" who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC REALATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

Suite 300

Clearﬁeld PA 16830

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680 -

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Zucker, Goldbezg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679

I



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C. S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

, . 7 ZUCKER ﬂDgRG & ACKERMAN, LLC
Dated: February 4, 2008

Scott A Diet¥érick Esquite, WA 1.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA.LD. #39705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire, PA.1D. #202567
Eric Santos, Esquire; PA 1.D. #201493

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Go]dberg & Ackerman LLC
. XCP-79679



Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEIL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87. BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARFIELD. AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO
SOUTH 86 DEGREES. 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES. 59 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN JRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161.48 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES. 49 MINUTES. 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET; SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 53

MINUTES. 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET: SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES. 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET;

SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/1999.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday
and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO
KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A,

Plaintiff,
VS,

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY:

3

Defendants.

FILEDw,
P9

William A, Sha
prothunotary/Clerk of COUI’E

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 06-1653-CD

Sheriff Sale #:

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(C) AFFIDAVIT
OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND

OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

CODE:

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN,
LLC

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire PA LD. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire- PA 1.D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire- PA 1.D. #202567
Eric Santos, Esquire- PA 1.D. #201493

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
(908) 233-8500

(908) 233-1390 FAX
office@zuckergoldberg.com
File No.: XCP- 79679/gg

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, . CIVIL DIVISION
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, . NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff, .

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Defendants.

Pa.R.C.P. RULE 3129(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF
DEFENDANT/OWNER AND OTHER PARTIES OF INTEREST

I, Gamalielle Geffrard, a paralegal with the firm of Zucker, Goldberg &
Ackerman, LLC, attorneys for Plaintiff, M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A, being duly sworn according to law depose and
make the following Affidavit regarding the service of Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff's Sale
of Real Property in this matter on Defendant/Owner and Other Parties of Interest as
follows:

1. Defendants, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as
Tenants by the Entireties, are the record owners of the real property.

2. On or about 4/1/08, Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband and
wife as Tenants by the Entireties were served with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of
Real Property Pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129, personally by the Sheriff of Clearfield:

County, at the address of the mortgaged premises, being 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



PA 16680. A true and correct copy of said Notice and Return of Service are marked
Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

3. On or about 3/18/08, Plaintiff’s counsel served all other parties in interest
with Plaintiff’s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale according to Plaintiff’s Affidavit Pursuant to rule
3129.1, via First Class U.S. Mail, Postage Pre-Paid, with a Certificate of Mailing. True
and correct copies of said Notices and Certificates of Mailing are marked Exhibit “B”,
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Finally, the undersigned deposes and says that the Defendants/Owners and all
other Parties of Interest were served with Plaintiff's Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real

Property in accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2.

ZUCKER, GOLDBERG & ACKERMAN,
LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff

& Celdomn g
GAMALIELLE'GERFRARD  —|
Pagaleg

Dated: April 9, 2008

Sworn to and subscribed before
me this 9th day of April, 2008

%mq Wo‘a
v )

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

MARIE LINDNER
 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
Commission Expires 10/10/2011

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
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EXHIBIT A

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



ZSTATE ' REAL ESTATE

EXECUTION SERVICE SHEET DKT.__EX__ PAGE:_20729

DEPUTY RECEIVED: February 14, 2008
DEFENDANT(S): COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

...................................................................................................................................................

ADDRESS: 144 WALNUT STREET
SMTHMILL, PA 16680

LEVY & POST AT: SAME AS ABOVE
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT POST GARNISHEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION  NOTICE OF SALE TO POST / SERVE WRIT LEVY

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE WRIT OF POSSESSION R

MUST BE SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIEDBY:  MARGH1r-208 (Or\ oY o
DATE SERVEDIPOSTED OR LEVIED: _f- [« D& e g 3.22

NAME OF PERSON SERVED: __2.0//ern) FE@

TTLE _ o L2€ T ,
WHERE SERVED POSTED(ADDRESS) __ J ¥ [ levs? gj S3i Thm i) |

DEFENDANT(S): EMPLOYMENT

SIGNATURE OF PERSON SERVED:

DATE: ‘ <

ATTEMPTS: o2 -2l -0 4 = ,UJM/H F-12-05- | .55 &/‘/I//v
FF08- /.05 g g T-1F-2F - JO. 237 n/rl
3508 - jpo, 207" ,1/,'/// B-of-I5- 10100 % M/}/-ipﬁ v

SPEGIAL DIRECTIONS:
NO  06-1653-CD
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
ERVED.BOSTED OR LEVIED ON BY:; @ﬂuuj - JHloweq )
NOTES: Y

18 3ovd 43T3HS STBSG94p18 b8 :686 860Z/6B8/b@




, REAL ESTATE ‘ | REAL ESTATE:

EXECUTION SERVICE SHEET DKT:._EX__ _PAGE:_20729

DEPUTY RECEIVED: February 14, 2008
DEFENDANT(S): JACK E. FRIDAY

ADDRESS: 144 WALNUT STREET
SMITHMILL, PA 16680

LEVY & POST AT: SAME AS ABOVE

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: DEFENDANT POST GARNISHEE

WRIT OF EXECUTION  NOTICE OF SALE TO POST / SERVE 'WRIT LEVY
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE WRIT OF POSSESSIQN

MUST BE SERVED, POSTED OR LEVIED BY: (el \y DIETN Pa
DATOSTED orievien: Y- /-25 TvE: D 22
NAME OF PERSON SERVED: é’fd//mu /{'/&//a?/

TITLE: /X)/?ﬁf
WHERE SERVED /Posg:)sy 1‘/‘/ [,()ﬂ/uuit' grj S s Thser //
RESIDEN

P Y

DEFENDANT(S): EMPLOYMENT

SIGNATURE OF PERSON SERVED:

DATE;
ATTEMPTS: o2/ -0 - [07‘/‘49':1/’{/11 FAT 2F - 10,23 ﬁmff{/// .
F-3. 05 = ))i2S"= A pp FF0l (006 1Yy -fkT 6%

F-5w o5 fo 2 C A K
3. 12-08- /;ﬁ’{-’/—” A,//)/

SPECIAL DIRECTIONS:

NO  06-1853-COD
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

POSTED orteveDoney:,  wdpw . C- Noegilly
NOTES: d —

¢8  3Iovd 44I183HS G16559:p18 bB:60 8B0Z/68/b0



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

| M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE 3
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, © NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,
Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Detendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO
'PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Colleen A. Friday _ CertnfledArtlclquymber
é“?a!ﬁu;itreeﬁt@go 7160 3901 9845 4369 3909
t ] NN BRI LR i
TAKE NOTICE: .
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held at Clearfield

'Coﬁnty Sheriff's Office, 1 North 2nd Street, Suite 116, Clearfield, PA on FRIDAY, MAY 2, 2008 at
10:00am prevailing local time. ST

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description

censisting of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a
brief mention of the buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").
The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680

The JUDGMENT under or phrsuant to which your property is being sold is
docketed to:

No. 06-1653-CD

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
"PROPERTY ARE:

Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
_governmental or corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the
proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks
that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Shenff
thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with
this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it,
within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about the Schedule of Distribution
may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of Clearﬁeld County,
230 East Market Street, Clearﬁeld PA 16830.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of
these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly. '

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE.

Lawyer Referral Service of the Clearfield
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone (800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. . You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defense
against the person or company that has entered judgment against you.
You may also file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a
legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against you.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LL.C
XCP-79679



2. Afier the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of

Common Pleas of Clearfield County to set aside the sale for a grossly

inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition must be filed
“before the Sheriff's Deed is delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned
in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County. The petition must be served on the attorney
for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a
proposed order or rule must be attached to the petition. If a specific return
date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office, Clearfield County Courthouse, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830, before presentation of the petition to the Court.

ZUCKER GQLPBERE QKERMAN, LLC

Dated: February 4, 2008 BY: ‘ s W
o Scott A" Dietteridks squire; WA 1D #55650

Kimberly A Bonner, Esquire; PA.1.D. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; PA.1D. #202567
Enc Santos, Esquire, PA 1LD. #201493
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
File No.: XCP-79679
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
: AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



Exhlblt “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348_ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARFIELD. AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES. 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN:
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO
SOUTH 86 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161.48 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET; SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 53

_MINUTES, 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET, SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A

DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES. 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET;
SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICK]I ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23:1999.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Tax Parcel 1D.: 118-K16-87

Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634 8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Fnday
and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

SEIZED, taken in execution to be sold as the property of JACK E. FRIDAY;

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY, at the suit of M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.  JUDGMENT NO. 06-1653-CD

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE '

FINANCIAL BANK, N A, : NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,

Vs.

JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants. :
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE _
OF REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO .
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

Jack E. Friday B —
. - GCerti : cle’Number
144 Walnut Street 5 ’v'qe.':mv'eid_ Arti 18 NUMRET.

Smithmill, PA 16680 ‘ fm.n 3901 9845 ‘*3‘= 3“3 ;
* SENDERS RECORD -

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (Real Estate) will be held af Clearfield County
Sheriff's Office, 1 North 2nd Street, Suite 116, Clearfield, PA on FRIDAY, MAY 2, 2008 at 10:00am
prevailing local time. '

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land
(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

The LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA, 16680
The JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed to:
No. 06-1653-CD

THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNER(S) OF THIS
PROPERTY ARE: |

Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
: XCP-79679



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or '
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received
and to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities
that are owed taxes), will be filed by the Sheriff thirty (30) days after the sale, and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone
objects by filing exceptions to it, within ten (10) days of the date it is filed. Information about
the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, 230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830. '

THIS PAPER 1S A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY. '

It has been issued because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held, to be sold or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you
wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

~ TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET

FREE LEGAL ADVICE. .

Lawyer Referral Service of the Clearfield
County Bar Association

Pennsylvania Bar Association -
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
Phone (800) 692-7375

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield
County to open the Judgment if you have a meritorious defenise against the person
or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also file a petition
with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the
procedure used against you. ' '

2. After the Sheriff's Sale, you may file a petition with the Court of Common
Pleas of Clearfield County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or
for other proper cause. This petition must be filed before the Sheriff's Deed is
delivered.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the
preceding paragraphs must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the creditor or '
on the creditor before presentation to the Court and a proposed order or rule must

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
" XCP-79679



be attached to the petition. If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office, Clearfield County Courthouse,

230 East Market Street, Clearfield, PA 16830, before presentation of the petition
to the Court.

ZUCKER GOl DBERG §~ACKERMAN, LLC

» . BY: .
Dated: February 4, 2008 Scott A. Dictterick, B4quird. PA LD #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire, PA.ID. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; PA.1D. #202567
Eric Santos, Esquire; PA ID. #201493
200 Sheftield Street, Suite 301
Mountainside, NJ 07092
File No.: XCP-79679
(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND
VIA PERSONAL SERVICE BY THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CO.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LL.C
XCP-79679




Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARFIELD, AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES; 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A - .
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO
SOUTH 86 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161.48 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES. 49 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET, SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 53

MINUTES. 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A

DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET:; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES. 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET;
SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.27] ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/1999,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Tax Parcel 1.D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680.

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday
and Colleén A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

" BEIZED, taken in execution to be sold as the property of JACK E. FRIDAY;

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY, at the suit of M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER
TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. JUDGMENT NO. 06-1653-CD

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



EXHIBIT B

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
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INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, : CIVIL DIVISION

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE -
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A, - NO.: 06-1653-CD
Plaintiff,

Vs.
JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY;

Defendants.

NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS AND OTHER PARTIES IN IN TEREST
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129(b)

TO:
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM UNKNOWN SPOUSE
BUREAU 144 Walnut Street
230 East Market Street  Smithmill, PA 16680
Clearfield, PA 16830 '
COMMONWEALTH OF PA DEPT. OF REVENUE-
PENNSYLVANIA INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE Dept. 280601
P.O. Box 2675 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601
Harrisburg, PA 17105 :
UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC
144 Walnut Street - RELATIONS OFFICE
Smithmill, PA 16680 230 E. Market Street

. ' Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Clearfield County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
79679D1004C03172008P1




On 05/02/2008 at 10:00am, the following described real estate which Jack E. Friday and Colleen
A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties are the owners or reputed owners and
on which you may hold a lien or have an interest which could be affected by the sale of:

144 Walnut Street,
Smithmill, PA 16680
Clearfield County

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A").

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
79679D1004C03172008P2



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the action of

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by
merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A

Plaintiff
vs.
Jack E. Friday

Defendant
at EX. NO. 06-1653-CD in the amount of $54365.99 plus interest and costs.
Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before distribution.

Schedule of Distribution wil] be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Exceptions to Distributions or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the

Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is
filed in the Office of the Sheriff.

It you have any questions or comments with regard to the Sheriff's Sale or this Notice,
you should contact your attorney as soon as possible. ‘

ZUCKER GOLDBERG:& ACKERMAN LLC

Dated: March 17, 2008 B A L

Scott A. Dietterick, Esquire; PA [.D. #55650
Kimberly A. Bonner, Esquire; PA LD. #89705
Richard P. Haber, Esquire; PA I.D. #202567
Eric Santos, Esquire; PA LD. #201493

200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679
79679D1004C03172008P3



Exhibit A (Legal Description)

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS MORE
FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND THE
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO

98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES: 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES, 51
MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639,

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,

HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/ 1999,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

Page 4



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION :

SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK N.A, :

\

Execution No. -
Plaintiff,

VS,

JACK E. FRIDAY: COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
“\

Defendants,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
T UANT TO RULE 3129.1

M&T Mortgage Corporation, successor by merger to Keystone Financial Bank, N.A,
Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Prae

the following information concerning the real property located at 144 Walnyt Strect, Smithmill,
PA 16680.

1. Name and Address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

JACK E. FRIDAY AND COLLEEN A_ FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street

Smithmill, PA 16680

2. . Name and Address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment:

JACK E. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Streel
SmithmillPA 16680

COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

3 Name and A

ddress of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
the real property to be sold:

arecord lien on

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A

Plaintiff

Zucker, Goldbery & Ackerman, 1L1LC
XCP-79679

cipe for Writ of Execution was filed




4. Name and Address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE

FINANCIAL BANK, N.A
Plaintiff
5. Name and Address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

- CLEARFIELD COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU

230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

0. Name and Address of every other person who has any record interest in the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

7. Name and Address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge
who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
230 E. Market Street

Suite 300

Clearfield, PA 16830

UNKNOWN TENANT OR TENANTS
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

UNKNOWN SPOUSE
144 Walnut Street
Smithmill, PA 16680

PA DEPT. OF REVENUE.- INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, 1LLO
XCP-79679



I verify that the Statements made in this Affidavit are i
personal knowledge, information and belief I understand
subject to the penalties of | 8 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating

ue and correct 1o the best of my
that falsc statements herein are made
) unsworn falsification to authorities,

ZUCKER, GO "a} ;
BY: II‘:’A

Dated: May 10, 2007 Scott A /Diktter: o Esquire; PA 1D, #55650

Kimberly A. Bon? er, Esquire; P.ALD. #89705
Richard P, Haber, Esquire; P.A.ID. #202567
200 Sheffield Street, Suite 301 -

Mountainside, NJ 07092

File No.: XCP-79679

(908) 233-8500; (908) 233-1390 FAX

MAN, LLC

Zucker, Goldberpy & Ackerman, L1LC
XCP-79679



Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain parcel of Jand lying and being situate in the Township of Gulich, County of
Clearfield, arnid Commonwealth of Pennsyl vania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE INTHE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH,
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENGE ALONG THE LINE OF
PARCEL OF 3 NORTH 73 DEGREES 32 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET
TO AN IRON PIN; THENGE ALONG THE LINE OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF
LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF
268.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA
DARPINO SOUTH 86 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00

FEET TO AN IRON PIN: THENCE ALONG SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES 59 MINUTES 27 SECONDS
EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT
RIGHT-OF-WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 161.48
FEET TO AN IRON PIN: THENCE ALONG LR 17123 THE FOLLOWING FIve COURSES AND
DISTANCES; SOUTH 57 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET;
SOUTH 51 DEGREES 53 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48
DEGREES 20 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES 00
MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET; SOUTH 44 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 45
SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN
SUBDIVISION AS PREPARED BY GEORGE A, CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE
DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639. _ )

04/23/99, RECORDED 04/23/99, CLEARFléLD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA

Tax Parcel 1.D.- 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680,

BEING the same premises which John Michael Solan a/k/a John M. Solan and Vicki Ann Solan,
Formerly Vicki Ann Junod, husband and wife, by Deed dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April
23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in Deed Book Volume Instrument #:
19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday and Colleen A. Friday, husband
and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker. Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



, /IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20729
NO:  06-1653-CD

PLAINTIFF: M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VvS. )

DEFENDANT. JACKE. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 2/7/2008

LEVY TAKEN 2/21/2008 @ 10:44 AM

POSTED 2/21/2008 @ 10:44 AM

SALE HELD 5/2/2008

Sgr':ja TNOA M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  $1.00 PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 5/23/2008
DATE DEED FILED 5/23/2008

PRUPERTY ADDRESS 144 WALNUT STREET SMITHMILL , PA 16680

SERVICES

4/1/2008 @ 3:22PM SERVED JACK E. FRIDAY

SERVED JACK E. FRIDAY, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 144 WALNUT STREET, SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO COLLEEN FIRDAY, WIFE/CO-DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

4/1/2008 @ 3:22PM SERVED COLLEEN A. FRIDAY
SERVED, COLLEEN A. FRIDAY, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESICENCE 144 WALNUT STREET, SMITHMILL, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PE:NSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO COLLEEN FRIDAY

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF SALE, AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING
KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

FILED
23

william A. S
prothonotary/Clerk of-€Gurts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 20729
NO: 08-1653-CD
PLAINTIFF: M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.
VS.

DEFENDANT: JACK E. FRIDAY; COLLEEN A. FRIDAY

Execution REAL ESTATE

SHERIFF RETURN
[

SHERIFF HAWKINS $398.88
SURCHARGE $40.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2008

ottt
\M C{V&N&\ %%Q@/\‘
Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION, :
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE : Docket No.: 06-1653-CD
FINANCIAL BANK, N.A : '

Execution No.:
Plaintiff,

VS.

JACK E. FRIDAY:; COLLEEN A  FRIDAY

Defendants.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the Judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

See Exhibit "A" attached.

AMOUNT DUE $54.365.99
INTEREST from 02/04/08 to date of - $2,754.00
- sale

Total $57,119.99
plus costs to be added

500 Prothonotary costs

Prothon?i) ‘JZL /éﬂ/

Clerk

Date:_ ,7103}

(Costs to be added)

Received this writ this_ 1.1 day
of o ey AD.__ QYK
A0 - AM/ARM

Sgeriff . %@%WM )

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679



Exhibit “A”

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT PARCEL OF LAND IN TOWNSHIP OF GULICH. CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, AS
MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOKXK 1999, PAGE 06348, ID# 118-K16-87, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS
ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GULICH, COUNTY OF
CLEARTFICLD. AND THE STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIN, ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF LR 17123, SAID POINT BEING

THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF PARCEL 2, HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE ALONG HTE LINE OF PARCEL 3 NORTH 73
DEGREES, 32 MINUTES, 42 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 76.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE
OF PARCEL 1 NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 120.76 FEET TO AN IRON PIN;
THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF MARY SATUR NORTH 04 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A -
DISTANCE OF 268.66 FEET TO AN JRON PIN; THENCE ALONG THE LINE OF LAND OF ALBERT AND WANDA DARPINO
SOUTH 86 DEGREES, 60 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 100.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG
SAME SOUTH 85 DEGREES. 59 MINUTES, 27 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 225.01 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE
ALONG THE LINE OF A 50 FOOT RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 03 DEGREES, 49 MINUTES, 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE
OF 161 .48 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LR 17133 THE FOLLOWING FIVE COURSES AND DISTANCES:
SOUTH 57 DEGREES. 49 MINUTES, 35 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 32.13 FEET, SOUTH 51 DEGREES, 53

MINUTES, 12 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 104.32 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 20 MINUTES, 34 SECONDS WEST A
DISTANCE OF 98.19 FEET; SOUTH 48 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 25 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 77.08 FEET:

SOUTH 44 DEGREES. 51 MINUTES, 45 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 39.3] FEET TO AN IRON PIN AND THE POINT
OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 2.271 ACRES MORE OR LESS AND BEING PARCEL 2 AS SHOWN ON THE SOLAN SUBDIVISION AS
PREPARED BY GEORGE A. CREE, REGISTERED SURVEYOR 2417 SKYLINE DRIVE, FALLENTIMBER, PA 16639.

DEED FROM JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND VICKI ANN SOLAN F/K/A VICKI ANN JUNOD,
HUSBAND AND WIFE AS SET FORTH IN DEED BOOK 1999, PAGE 06348 DATED 04/23/1999 AND RECORDED 04/23/1999.
CLEARFIELD COUNTY RECORDS, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA. :

Tax Parcel 1. D.: 118-K16-87
Address: 144 Walnut Street, Smithmill, PA 16680

BEING the same premises which JOHN MICHAEL SOLAN A/K/A JOHN M. SOLAN AND
VICKI ANN SOLAN, FORMERLY VICKI ANN JUNOD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, by Deed
dated April 23, 1999 and recorded April 23, 1999 in and for Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, in
Deed Book Volume Instrument #: 19990634-8, Page , granted and conveyed unto Jack E. Friday
and Colleen A. Friday, husband and wife as Tenants by the Entireties.

Zucker, Goldberg & Ackerman, LLC
XCP-79679




. REAL ESTATE SALE
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JACKE. FRIDAY NO. 06-1653-CD

NOW, May 23, 2008, by virtue of the Writ of Execution hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place
of sale by publication in a newspaper published in this County and by handbills posted on the premises setting for the date, time
and place of sale at the Court House in Clearfield on May 02, 2008, | exposed the within described real estate of Jack E. Friday;
Colleen A. Friday to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to M&T MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO KEYSTONE FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum of $1.00 plus
costs and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
gEDRRVICE 15.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 54,365.99
15.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 28.28 FROM TO 05/02/2008
LEVY 15.00
gnggﬁﬁg 28.28 PROTH SATISFACTION
15.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
CSDS 10.00 COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"ﬂgg‘o’“ g-gg FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 1500 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF ADVANCE
25.00 REFUND OF SURCHARGE 40.00
ADVERTISING 15.00 SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 15.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
DEED 30.00 PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 2,754.00
ADD'L MILEAGE 141.40 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT 1.00 TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $57,159.99
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
5.00 ADVERTISING 541.06
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $398.88 LIEN SEARCH 100.00
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00
DEED COSTS 29.00
DEED COSTS: SHERIFF COSTS 398.88
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 5.00 LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 122'88
REGISTER & RECORDER 29.00 PROTHONOTARY 40,00
TRANSFER TAX 2% 0.00 MORTGAGE SEARCH '
TOTAL DEED COSTS $29.00 MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $1,384.94

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



